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Goud Saraswat Brahman Scholarship League
Established: 1912
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l	 DARPAN NGO Registration No: MH/2017/0175753 from NITI Aayog in collaboration 
with NIC.
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President Elected Members
Shrinivas S. Bhat 9870046715 Pravin B. Kamat 9833241499
Chairperson Varsha Kamath 9870028973
Gita R. Pai 9821033115 Nominated Members
Vice Chairman Sudha Prabhu 9004398731
Madhukar G. Pai 9821013789 Vatsala Pai 9987101222

Nature of  
remittance

Bank Branch S.B. Account no. IFSC/SWIFT 
Code

India Union Bank of  
India
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Overseas State Bank of  

India
Sansad Marg, New 
Delhi

40258078805 SBIN0000691
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Communication from the Chairperson
Dear Esteemed Donors and Well-wishers,
It is with immense gratitude and pride that I present to you the Annual Report for the financial 
year 2024-25 of  The Goud Saraswat Brahman Scholarship League. This year, your unwavering 
support has enabled us to continue our mission of  empowering deserving GSB students across 
India through education.

GSB Scholarship League – Executive Summary FY 2024-25
Key Achievements This Year
•	 2496 students received scholarships, with ` 186.39 lakhs disbursed—our highest ever.
•	 1488 girl students were supported, reflecting our commitment to gender equality in education.
•	 Our Support-a-Student Scheme and Free Scholarship Endowments have seen remarkable 

growth, thanks to your generosity and vision.
•	 Over 96% of  annual income was directly disbursed as scholarships, maintaining an expense 

ratio below 4%. 

Sustaining Impact & Innovation
•	 We have enhanced our online application system, making it more accessible, though we 

continue to support students from remote areas who face digital challenges.
•	 The League’s prudent investment in government securities ensures the safety and sustainability of  

our corpus, allowing us to increase per capita scholarship amounts even as educational costs rise.
•	 Our Foreign Education Loan Fund and endowment programs continue to provide vital 

support for students pursuing higher education in India and abroad.

Community & Donor Engagement
•	 The “Pillars of  Strength” and “Meet the Donor” programs celebrated the spirit of  giving, 

bringing together donors, beneficiaries, and community leaders.
•	 We are deeply grateful for the continued partnership of  our super donors, patrons, and the 

many families and trusts whose contributions have made a lasting difference.
•	 Our FCRA registration has been renewed, enabling us to once again receive support from 

our overseas well-wishers.

Looking Ahead
As we celebrate 113 years of  service, our resolve to nurture talent and transform lives through 
education remains stronger than ever. We invite you to continue this journey with us—by establishing 
new endowments, supporting a student, or simply spreading the word about our mission.

On behalf  of  the Managing Committee, Trustees, and every student whose life you have touched, 
I extend my heartfelt thanks. Your faith in the League is the foundation of  our success and the 
beacon guiding our future.

With gratitude and best wishes,

Gita R. Pai
Chairperson
GSB Scholarship League
Mumbai, October 5, 2025
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Empowering Education: The GSB Scholarship League
For over 113 years, the GSB Scholarship League has been a beacon of  hope for talented GSB 
students across India. Based in Mumbai and registered under the Bombay Public Trust Act, 1950, 
this non-profit organization is driven by a simple yet powerful mission: to unlock potential through 
education.

Founders
l	 Madhav Vasudev Bhat

l	 Dr. Narayanrao Anna Naik

l	 Sheshgiri Manjunath Kamat

l	 Martobrao Durgappa Gaitonde

l	 Vinayak Shrinivas Kamat

First President
Gopalkrishna Subbarao Dange

Rejuvenated in 1954
By Digambar Neelkanth Nadkarni and Kulai 
Vasudev Kini

Led by a team of  accomplished trustees who volunteer their time and resources, the League 
identifies students in need—especially from remote and underserved regions—and connects them 
with generous donors. Every contribution is carefully managed and directed toward scholarships, 
ensuring transparency and lasting impact.

Together, we’re building futures, one student at a time.

🎯	 Aim
	 To empower needy and deserving GSB students across India by providing financial support 

that helps them pursue education and achieve their dreams. We believe in nurturing the quest 
for knowledge-and we back it with action.

🛡	 Sole Objective
	 To offer financial assistance and guidance to GSB students in need, enabling them to study 

to their full potential and build meaningful careers.

🌟	 Vision
	 To ensure that every donation is invested wisely and used judiciously to uplift young, aspiring 

GSB students-especially girls and those from rural areas-so they can access quality education 
and transform their futures.

📘	 Mission
	 To honor the trust of  our generous donors by increasing literacy and educational attainment 

among deserving GSB students across India, and to continue expanding our reach and 
impact through transparent, community-driven efforts.
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The Goud Saraswat Brahman Scholarship League
Email: info@gsbscholarshipleague.org | Website: www.gsbscholarshipleague.org

About the League
Established in 1912, the League is a Registered Public Trust committed to supporting education 
through scholarships and community service.
Mission: To support deserving and financially needy students in pursuing education.

Organizational Overview
1.	 Legal Status:

l	 Registered Public Trust under Bombay Public Trusts Act, 1950 (Reg. No. A-1080 
(Bom))

l	 PAN: AAATT0320N under the Income Tax Act, 1961
l	 Registered under Section 12AA and 80G of  the Income Tax Act, valid till AY 2026–27
l	 FCRA Registration No. 083780232 (valid till 31st October 2026)
l	 CSR Registration No.: CSR00008210 (Ministry of  Corporate Affairs)
l	 LEI Code: 335800IM9FUR9NX1JU26 (valid till July 1, 2028)
l	 DARPAN NGO Registration No: MH/2017/0175753 from NITI Aayog in 

collaboration with NIC

2.	 Governance:
	 Managed by an elected committee led by the President and supported by Trustees—senior 

professionals offering honorary service.
3.	 Infrastructure:
	 Operates from premises provided free of  cost by The Gokarn Parthagali Jeevottam Mutt, 

Wadala, Mumbai.
4.	 Financials:

l	 Corpus funded through endowments, invested in approved long-term securities
l	 Income derived from interest and donations
l	 Over 96% of  annual income disbursed as scholarships; expense ratio < 4%
l	 Audited annually by a Chartered Accountant
l	 Full compliance with statutory obligations

5.	 Scholarship Program:
l	 Scholarships awarded to needy students of  the Saraswat community.
l	 Covers education from school to postgraduate levels, including engineering and medical 

studies
l	 Preference given to girl students
l	 In 2024–25, `186.39 lakhs disbursed; minimum `2,500 per school-level student

6.	 Legacy:
l	 Celebrated 113 years of  service in 2025
l	 Continues to grow its corpus and expand its impact
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MANAGING COMMITTEE REPORT

The Managing Committee is pleased to present its Annual Report along with the audited financial 
statements for the financial year 2024–25. We are happy to report improved performance, driven 
by increased support from our Donors and well-wishers. We extend our heartfelt thanks to all 
donors and well-wishers whose support has been instrumental in helping the League achieve these 
results.

Performance
The key highlights of  the League’s performance during the year, along with its financial position 
as of  31st March 2025, are summarized below.

Sr.
No.

Particulars 2024-25
` In Lacs

2023-24
` In Lacs

1 Gross Income 167 163
2 Disbursement of  Free Scholarship

-For studies in India 156 149
-Loan for studies outside India Nil 17

3 Investment at the year end 1597 1492
4 Funds Mobilization – Endowments 73 124
5 Foreign Contributions 2 –
6 Administrative expenditure as a percentage of  total income 2.92 3.10
7 Interest Income as a percentage of  year end investment 6.95 6.76
8 Corpus at the year end 1547 1474
9 No. of  students granted scholarships 2496 2364
10 No. of  girl students granted scholarships (included above) 1488 1215
11 Weighted average rate of  interest on Fixed Deposits and

Government Bonds
6.92 6.76

Please refer to pages 76 and 77 for a bird’s-eye view of  the League’s performance, illustrated 
through vibrant bar and pie charts.

Scholarship Disbursement – Academic Segment-wise
Details of  scholarships disbursed during the year, categorized by academic segment, along with 
comparative figures from the previous year, are presented below.

Course of  Study 2024-25 2023-24
No. of  

students
Amount
` in Lacs

% No. of  
students

Amount
` in Lacs

%

Schools (V to X) 695 17.38 11.16 718 18.21 12.20
Junior College (PUC)* 531 15.93 10.23 520 15.34 10.28
Degree (Grads & Dipl.) ** 542 33.03 21.21 508 32.65 21.88
Post Graduates 132 7.95 5.11 108 8.35 5.60
Engineering Degree 549 74.98 48.15 461 66.09 44.30
Medical 47 6.44 4.14 49 8.56 5.74
Grand Total 2496 155.70 100.00 2364 149.20 100.00

*PUC includes PUC I & II

**Degree includes B.A./B.Com./B.C.A./B.B.A./B.B.M./Nursing/Diploma Courses

*** Medical includes B. Pharm, B. Arch etc.
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We are pleased to report that the online application system continues to function efficiently and 
has been well received by most applicants. However, a few students, especially those from remote 
villages, still face certain challenges. These difficulties often arise due to limited exposure 
to digital technology, low levels of  parental education, and a preference for vernacular 
communication. The League remains committed to assisting such students by providing 
personalized guidance and support to ensure that their applications are completed and submitted 
successfully, along with all required documents.

It has been observed that the decline in the number of  college-level applicants is largely due 
to the sharp rise in tuition fees and the overall cost of  education. Recognizing this, the League 
is taking proactive measures to enhance the per capita scholarship amount for college and 
professional courses.

We earnestly appeal to our valued donors to extend their continued support in helping us reach 
more deserving students and enable them to pursue their educational aspirations.

The League continues to manage its funds prudently, investing primarily in Government 
Securities to ensure the safety of  capital while securing steady and higher returns for the 
sustainability of  its welfare activities.

Foreign Education Loan
The League regrets to note that the response to the Foreign Education Loan Scheme has been relatively 
lower this year compared to previous years. This could be attributed to the steep rise in the overall 
cost of  overseas education. Nevertheless, the League’s management is taking active steps to 
promote the scheme and encourage more eligible students to benefit from it.

Recipients of  this loan are expected to repay the amount, along with a nominal rate of  interest, at 
the earliest possible opportunity. This timely repayment enables the League to recycle the funds 
and extend similar support to other deserving students aspiring for higher education abroad.

Recognizing the time needed to complete studies and secure suitable employment overseas, the 
League offers a moratorium of  two years—or until the completion of  the course—whichever 
is earlier. This considerate provision reflects our continued commitment to supporting students 
during their crucial academic years.

We express our sincere gratitude to all donors whose contributions sustain this meaningful initiative. 
We also earnestly appeal to members and well-wishers to continue their generous support for this 
dedicated Foreign Education Loan Fund, thereby helping many more students fulfil their dreams of  
global education.

Endowments
Free Scholarship Endowment (FSE) :- A visionary initiative introduced by our promoters, 
the Free Scholarship Endowment continues to serve as a cornerstone of  sustainable funding 
for the League. This unique and far-sighted concept enables members to create endowments in 
memory of  loved ones or to commemorate special occasions, thereby offering a permanent 
platform to honour the virtues and values of  our revered elders—those who firmly believed 
that “Vidya Daan is Maha Daan” (the gift of  education is the greatest gift).
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Perpetual Support for Education: - The ongoing contributions to these endowments 
ensure perpetual financial support to the League, empowering it to enhance scholarship 
disbursements year after year. In an era of  escalating educational expenses, the League has been 
able to increase the per capita scholarship amount through prudent investment practices 
and the generosity of  its donors.

Appeal for Contributions: - We earnestly appeal to all our GSB Bandhavas to continue their 
generous support by contributing to the League’s Corpus through Endowments and Donations. 
For instance, an endowment of  ` 36,000, at current rates, can support the education of  one 
school student in perpetuity—a lasting tribute to the noble cause of  education.

Be an Ambassador of  Change: - We invite you to join hands with us in spreading the light 
of  education. Share the mission of  The G.S.B. Scholarship League with your family, friends, and 
community, and become an Ambassador of  Change.

Your voice, enthusiasm, and advocacy can inspire others to contribute to this noble cause, helping 
us reach more deserving students and transform more lives. Together, let us build a brighter 
tomorrow through education—one student at a time.

Be the change. Support the League. Empower the future.

Financial Stewardship and Investment Strategy:- The Trustees of  The G.S.B. Scholarship League 
remain steadfast in their commitment to sound financial governance and responsible investment 
management. Guided by principles of  prudence, integrity, and transparency, they continue to 
exercise careful oversight to ensure that every rupee is utilized effectively and ethically.

With an unwavering sense of  accountability toward our esteemed donors, the Trustees place the 
highest priority on capital safety while seeking optimal, sustainable returns. Every investment 
decision is made with a long-term perspective—balancing growth with security—to safeguard the 
League’s resources and sustain its mission of  supporting students for generations to come.

Through this disciplined stewardship, the League continues to build a strong financial foundation that 
upholds the trust of  our donors and strengthens our enduring legacy of  service through education.

Managing Committee
The League is managed by a committed team comprising five Trustees, a President, and nine 
elected members. In addition, the President nominates enthusiastic volunteers  who express a 
desire to contribute to the Committee’s work.

Over the past few years, the League has welcomed several  young, qualified, and experienced 
members  into the Managing Committee. Their  tech-savvy approach has enabled the League to 
implement significant technological advancements, enhancing operational efficiency and outreach.

With the synergistic dynamism of  this newly constituted team, the League is well-positioned to 
scale new heights in the years ahead.

Auditors
The League extends its deep appreciation to Shri Shrikant Prabhu, Partner at M/s Ford 
Rhodes, Parks & Co. LLP, for his steadfast guidance and professional excellence. Shri Prabhu 
has been a trusted advisor to the League, offering expert counsel on accounting, taxation, and the 
ever-evolving statutory framework governing charitable organizations. His meticulous oversight 
and sound advice have been instrumental in ensuring that the League’s financial systems remain 
transparent, compliant, and robust.
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The Managing Committee gratefully acknowledges his invaluable contribution and continued 
commitment to upholding the League’s financial integrity.

The League’s Website
The Managing Committee expresses its heartfelt gratitude to 24 Frames Digital, ably led by 
Ms. Minoo Shah and her dedicated team, for their exceptional service and enduring association 
with the League over the past 18 years. Their consistent support in designing, maintaining, and 
upgrading the League’s website—entirely on a pro bono basis—has been truly commendable. 
Through their tireless efforts, the website has grown into a dynamic and interactive platform that 
bridges the League with its donors, well-wishers, and student beneficiaries. It stands as a symbol of  
transparency, trust, and technology-driven engagement, reflecting the League’s mission and values. 
The team’s continued support in safeguarding the League’s digital assets, including the secure 
management of  its domain, reinforces the League’s strong and credible online presence.

The League remains deeply indebted to these partners for their enduring professionalism and 
commitment to its noble cause.

Digital & Media Outreach
Facebook Presence: - In line with evolving technology trends, the League maintains an active presence 
on Facebook, which serves as a vital communication channel—especially for the student community. 
The page is regularly updated with information on application forms, disbursement schedules, and 
other League activities. During the COVID-19 lockdown, Facebook proved to be the most effective 
medium for staying connected with students and ensuring uninterrupted communication.

Print Media Coverage:- The League expresses its heartfelt gratitude to the editors and publishers 
of  various newspapers and magazines for their steadfast support in highlighting the League’s 
initiatives and achievements. Their thoughtful coverage has played a pivotal role in broadening 
the League’s outreach, keeping donors and beneficiaries well-informed, and enhancing the 
organization’s public presence.

Special acknowledgment is due to Panvar, Kodial Khabbar, Udayavani (Manipal and Mumbai editions), 
Samyukta Saraswat, Canara News, Saraswat Magazine, and Karnataka Malla for their consistent and 
generous publicity.

A special note of  appreciation goes to the Editor of  Saraswat Magazine (Hubballi), who has taken a 
commendable initiative to regularly feature updates on the League’s activities—an acknowledgment 
of  the growing number of  beneficiaries in the region. Their continued collaboration ensures 
that the noble mission of  the League reaches every corner of  the community, inspiring greater 
participation and support.

Technology Enablement
New Software System: - The GSB Scholarship League extends its heartfelt gratitude to Smt. 
Vijaya V. Kamath, Founder Director of  TTH Consulting, and her dedicated team for developing 
our new online application software. This intuitive system has seamlessly replaced the manual 
student application process, significantly reducing paperwork and administrative overhead.

With this robust digital platform, the League has streamlined the application and scrutiny process, 
resulting in improved efficiency, enhanced accuracy, and better communication with applicants. 
This advancement directly supports our mission to empower deserving GSB students through 
education.
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We remain deeply indebted to Smt. Vijaya V. Kamath for her selfless service and unwavering 
commitment to the GSB Scholarship League.

Konkani Charitable Fund (KCF), USA
The League conveys its deepest gratitude to the Konkani Charitable Fund (KCF), USA and its 
dedicated members for their unwavering support and generosity over the years. Their continued 
encouragement and benevolence have been instrumental in strengthening the League’s mission to 
empower deserving students through education.

During the financial year 2024–25, the League was unable to receive donations from KCF owing 
to the delay in the renewal of  our FCRA registration—an outcome of  stringent administrative 
restrictions imposed by the Ministry of  Home Affairs, Government of  India. This temporary 
pause, though unforeseen, did not diminish the goodwill and enthusiasm of  our overseas 
supporters.

We are pleased to share that our FCRA registration has now been renewed retrospectively from 
1st November 2021 for a period of  five years, paving the way for renewed partnerships and 
inflow of  support from our well-wishers abroad.

It is particularly heartening that many of  our former beneficiaries—now accomplished professionals 
and entrepreneurs overseas—have expressed a deep desire to give back to the League. Their 
generosity is a living testament to the enduring impact of  the League’s work and the timeless belief  
that Vidya Daan is Maha Daan.

With renewed opportunities and rekindled connections, the League looks forward to a year of  
stronger collaboration with KCF and our global community of  supporters, as together we continue 
to nurture dreams and transform lives through education.

Support-A-Student Scheme: Transforming Lives Through Education
Education is the most powerful tool for bringing about change—and through the  Support-A-
Student Scheme, we are witnessing that transformation every day.

A Visionary Initiative
Pioneered by Shri S. N. Pai, a distinguished GSB philanthropist based in the U.S.A., the Support-
A-Student Scheme  provides scholarships to economically disadvantaged GSB students for the 
entire duration of  their graduate studies. Donors contribute a fixed amount upfront, ensuring 
uninterrupted support for students.

Transparency and Accountability
The League actively monitors the academic progress of  each beneficiary and provides regular 
updates to donors, ensuring transparency and continued engagement.

Disbursement Highlights
In F.Y. 2024–25, the League disbursed ` 75.40 lakhs to 137 students, total 12 donor’s - marking 
significant growth in both donor participation and student outreach.
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Prominent Patron Spotlight: Real Stories, Real Impact

A.	 Prabhu Family Charitable Trust (PFCT), Mangalore.
	 �We extend our heartfelt gratitude to the Prabhu Family Charitable Trust for its continued 

and generous support. Each year, a select group of  students is chosen from the first year of  
their 3- or 4-year courses and subject to academic performance receives financial support 
until graduation.

	 Disbursement Summary – F.Y. 2024–25

Category No. of Students Amount (₹ in Lakhs)

Engineering 63 36.10

Medical 4 3.00

Graduates 16 6.50

Total 83 45.60

	 �Special thanks to Shri Ajit Prabhu and his family for their unwavering commitment to this 
noble cause.

B.	 Shashikant and Vandana Shanbhag, Mumbai.
	 The League proudly acknowledges the magnanimous support of   Shri Shashikant 

Shanbhag and Smt. Vandana Shanbhag, whose generosity is changing lives. After a careful 
selection process, 30 highly deserving engineering students were awarded scholarships 
of  ` 75,000 each, with a commitment to support them through all four years of  their 
course.

	 This life-changing initiative reflects the couple’s hope that these students will not only receive 
quality education but also contribute meaningfully to India’s growth and prosperity.

	 Smt. Ratna Shenoy Trust
	 The League conveys its heartfelt gratitude to the Trustees of  Smt. Ratna Shenoy Trust 

for their continued generosity and steadfast support through a donation of  Rs. 2,00,000/- 
during the year. This noble gesture reflects their enduring commitment to the cause of  
education and empowerment of  deserving students.

	 A special word of  appreciation is due to Sri Ramesh Shenoy, Trustee of  the Family Trust, 
whose association with the League is for nearly 25 years. His unwavering encouragement 
and consistent contributions stand as a testament to his faith in the League’s mission and his 
admiration for the dedicated work of  its committee members.

	 The League deeply values this long-standing relationship and prays for the continued blessings 
and support of  the Smt. Ratna Shenoy Trust in its ongoing journey of  transforming lives 
through education.
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Programs

A.	 Meet the Donor Programme– 18th January 2025, Mangalore
	 The Meet the Donor Programme, a heartwarming and much-anticipated annual event, was 

held on 18th January 2025. Under the auspices of  the Prabhu Family Charitable Trust 
(PFCT), The annual  scholarships were awarded to a deserving batch of  83 students, many 
of  whom had the rare privilege of  personally receiving their awards and interacting with the 
Trust’s representatives.

	 The event was a moving celebration of  generosity, gratitude, and shared purpose. The gracious 
presence of  Mrs. Shalini Prabhu, representing the Trust, brought immense encouragement 
to the students. Her inspiring words reflected the Trust’s deep commitment to nurturing 
talent and supporting the cause of  education. Mr. V. Suresh, Trustee and Authorized 
Representative from Bangalore, played an exemplary role by guiding the students, addressing 
their queries with empathy, and ensuring the smooth conduct of  the programme.

	 A particularly memorable highlight was when final-year students expressed their heartfelt 
gratitude to the donors. Their words of  appreciation and emotion-filled testimonies 
beautifully captured the life-changing impact of  PFCT’s generosity and the League’s 
mission.

	 Smt. Gita R. Pai, Chairperson of  the League, meticulously coordinated between the Trust 
and the beneficiaries, ensuring flawless organization and meaningful engagement throughout 
the event. Her leadership and personal involvement were instrumental in creating a warm, 
uplifting atmosphere that truly embodied the spirit of  giving.

	 The League places on record its profound gratitude to the Prabhu Family Charitable 
Trust for their steadfast partnership and continued faith in our mission. A special note of  
appreciation is extended to Mr. V. Suresh for his unwavering dedication and for serving as 
the vital bridge between the Trust and the League—helping sustain this noble initiative that 
empowers deserving students year after year.

B.	 The Pillars of Strength Programme – A Celebration of Gratitude and Vision
	 The Pillars of  Strength Programme, one of  the League’s most distinguished and inspiring 

annual events, was held on 4th May 2025 at Ram Mandir, Wadala. This flagship gathering 
serves as a heartfelt tribute to our valued donors and well-wishers—those whose generosity 
and faith continue to empower the League’s mission of  fostering education among the 
deserving.

	 The event was graced by two eminent personalities: Mr. K. V. Kamath, Chairman of  Jio 
Financial Services, as the Chief  Guest, and Mr. Shashikant Shanbhag, Promoter of  Galaxy 
Surfactants Ltd., as the Guest of  Honour. Their gracious acceptance of  the invitation and 
their inspiring presence elevated the occasion, lending it both prestige and purpose.

	 The programme featured insightful addresses and constructive suggestions from 12 
distinguished speakers and Patron Members of  the League, each contributing valuable 
perspectives on strengthening our operations and outreach. Smt. Gita Pai expressed deep 
appreciation for the tireless efforts of  all League’s Trustees and Committee Members, while 
extending special thanks to Shri Vinayak Shanbhag for his generous sponsorship of  the 
refreshments—a gesture that added warmth to the fellowship of  the day.
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	 All the ideas and suggestions voiced during the event were meticulously recorded by the 
Hon. Secretary and later deliberated upon in the subsequent Managing Committee 
meeting, reflecting the League’s commitment to continuous improvement and collective 
wisdom.

The League extends its profound gratitude to all donors and well-wishers who attended this 
memorable event. Their unwavering support remains the cornerstone of  the League’s enduring 
journey—transforming countless young lives through the power of  education.

Foreign Contribution Regulation Act, 2013
We are glad to inform you that our FCRA registration has been renewed by the Ministry of  
Home Affairs, Central Government with retrospective effect from 1st November 2021 valid for 
5 years till 31st October 2026. 

The contributions received in the last five prior years are as under:

Financial Year Rupees in Lakhs
2024-25 2.22
2023-24 NIL
2022-23 NIL
2021-22 90.88
2020-21 36.27

We sincerely thank all our Donors, Advertisers, Patrons/Life Members, Bankers, Auditors and all 
our Associates and well-wishers for their co-operation and support during the year.

Place: Mumbai	 Gita R. Pai
Date: October 05, 2025	 Chairperson
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🎓 SUPPORT A STUDENT SCHEME – OVERVIEW 🎓
We are pleased to introduce you to our Support a Student Scheme, a personalized and 
impactful way to contribute to the education of  deserving students.

✅	 Purpose
	 To enable donors to support the same student throughout their entire education 

(typically 3 to 4 years), rather than contributing to general Donations.

💡	 Key Features
	 l	 Personalized Support:

	 Donors can choose to sponsor a specific student, selected by the League in 
consultation with the donor’s preferences (e.g., academic stream, financial 
background, location).

	 l	 Upfront Commitment
	 The entire donation amount covering all years of  education is to be paid upfront 

to the League, ensuring uninterrupted support for the student.

	 l	 Transparency & Engagement:
	 Donors receive full details of  the selected student, and finalization is done 

with the donor’s consent.
	 l	 Flexibility in Contribution:

	 The donation amount is mutually agreed upon between the donor and the 
League, based on the student’s educational needs.

	 l	 Growing Popularity:
	 The scheme has gained traction among donors, including those based abroad, 

due to its transparency and impact. Special acknowledgment goes to Sri S.N. Pai 
from the USA, who initiated and advocated for this model.

🌱	 Benefits
	 For Donors: Direct involvement in a student’s academic journey & Clear visibility of  

impact.
	 For Students: Financial stability throughout their education. Motivation and 

encouragement from knowing someone is personally invested in their success.

🤝	 Join Us
	 We invite you to be a part of  this meaningful journey. Your support can transform a 

student’s life and empower the next generation of  leaders.
	 Please feel free to reach out to us at info@gsbscholarshipleague.org or  

022-35776611 for more details or fill in the enclosed form to begin the sponsorship 
process.

📸	 See the Impact
	 Visit our Facebook page to view stories and photographs of  past scholarship recipients 

who are now thriving as professionals. Their success is a testament to the power of  
your support.
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Ways to Contribute to the League  
Empowering Education Through Your Support

1.	 Establish a New Endowment 
Creating a new endowment allows donors to leave a lasting legacy in their own name 
or in honour of  a loved one. These endowments form part of  the League’s permanent 
corpus, and the income generated from them is used to support students annually.
Minimum amount: `5,000
Example: An endowment of     36,000 typically generates enough income to fund an 
annual scholarship of   ` 2,500 for a school student.
Impact: Long-term support for education, with the donor’s name associated with the 
scholarship.

2.	 Add to an Existing Endowment 
Donors or family members who have already established an endowment can increase 
its value by contributing additional funds.
Flexibility: Contributions can be of  any amount and made at any time.
Benefit: Enhances the income-generating capacity of  the endowment, enabling 
higher amount of  scholarship disbursement.
Note: All additions go directly into the corpus, strengthening the League’s financial 
foundation.
3.	 Make a Donation
This is a one-time donation that is used to support the needy students in the current 
financial year.
Use: Disbursement to students in the same year.
Ideal for: Donors who prefer short-term engagement or want to contribute quickly.

4.	 Contribute to the Foreign Education Loan Fund
This fund supports students pursuing university postgraduate studies abroad by 
offering repayable loans.
Loan terms:  Understanding the time required to complete studies and secure 
employment abroad, the League offers a moratorium of  two-year or untill the course 
completion as a gesture of  support to students.
Minimum contribution: ` 50,000 (or multiples thereof).
Purpose: Helps students bridge the financial gap for international education, 
especially in high-cost programs.

5.	 Support a Student 
Donors can choose to sponsor the education of  a student identified by the League for 
a particular course.
Scope: Covers educational costs for graduate or professional courses. Total Payment 
must be made up front.
Process: The League selects eligible students based on merit and need.
Engagement: The league strives to connect the Donors with the students, establishing 
a personal connection.
Donation Options:	 1) 3-Year Graduate Degree Courses: ` 25,000 per year (Total ` 75,000)
     	 	 �2)	�4-Year Professional Graduate Degree Courses: ` 25,000 per year (Total 

` 1,00,000)

Forms for all the above donations are available on our website www.gsbscholarshipleague.org
All  contributions made to the League are eligible for tax relief  under Sec. 80-G of  the Income Tax Act.

Cenlflcate No.: AAATT0320NF20215 U/S 8OG of  the Income Tax Act, 1961 valid till A.Y. 2026-27

The detachable form is also placed at the end of  this report may be used by donors.
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WORKING OF THE 

THE GSB SCHOLARSHIP LEAGUE
	 Since its rejuvenation in 1954–55 under the leadership of  Shri D. N. 

Nadkarni and Shri K. V. Kini, the GSB Scholarship League has operated in 
strict accordance with both the letter and spirit of  its Bye-laws. Over time, 
several commendable conventions and practices have evolved, which are 
now integral to the League’s operations. These practices, recognized by the 
League’s auditor as exemplary for any public trust, are outlined below for the 
benefit of  the Managing Committee members.

	 The League treats every rupee received as a sacred trust, ensuring that all funds 
are used exclusively for the purposes defined by the Trust. Members of  the 
Managing Committee serve in an honorary capacity, collectively undertaking 
all administrative responsibilities in a spirit of  shared commitment.

	 Transparency is a cornerstone of  the League’s operations. All decisions 
related to investments and fund utilization are made during monthly joint 
meetings of  the Trustees and the Managing Committee. These meetings 
encourage active participation from all members, and decisions are reached 
democratically.

	 The League diligently fulfils all statutory obligations and compliance 
requirements in a timely manner. With its sole objective being the support of  
students pursuing education, the League refrains from engaging in religious 
or other unrelated activities under its name.

	 Support is extended to GSB students pursuing academic programs of  their 
choice at recognized institutions in India and abroad. Staffing is kept to a 
minimum, limited to essential roles such as computer operations.

	 While the Bye-laws clearly define the responsibilities of  each office bearer, 
many tasks require coordination and collaboration across roles. Former 
scholarship recipients are encouraged to remain engaged with the League 
by becoming Patrons, contributing endowments, or volunteering in various 
capacities.

	 The President, Trustees, and Managing Committee members work cohesively 
as a knowledgeable and dedicated team. Their cordial relations with the 
public help maintain and enhance the League’s esteemed reputation.
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The Goud Saraswat Brahman Scholarship League

Notice of the Annual General Meeting

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 98th Annual General Meeting of  The Goud Saraswat 
Brahman Scholarship League will be held on Sunday, 16th November 2025 at 4:30 P.M. 
at Dwarkanath Bhavan, Katrak Road, Wadala, Mumbai 400 031 to transact the following 
business:

1.	 To read and confirm the minutes of  the 97th Annual General Meeting held on Sunday, 17th 
November 2024.

2.	 To receive, consider, and adopt the Report of  the Managing Committee for the year ended 
31st March 2025.

3.	 To receive, consider, and adopt the audited Statements of  Accounts of  the League for the 
year ended 31st March 2025, together with the Auditors’ Report thereon.

4.	 To re-appoint Shri V. Vithal Pai and Shri Gopal S. Pai as Trustees for a period of  3 years from 
2025-26 to 2027-28.

5.	 To elect members to the Managing Committee for a term of  three years from 2025-26 to 
2027-28:
a)	 To re-elect Shri Madhukar G. Pai & Smt. (Dr.) Varsha Kamath, as a member of  the 

Managing Committee for a period of  3 years from 2025-26 to 2027-28 who have 
completed their tenure.

b)	 To elect Smt. (Dr.) Vatsala Pai as a member of  Managing committee for a term of  3 
years from 2025-26 to 2027-28 in place of  Shri. Anand R. Shanbhag who has resigned 
from the Managing committee.

6.	 To re-appoint M/s Ford, Rhodes & Parks, Chartered Accountants, Mumbai, as Statutory 
Auditors of  the League for the financial year 2025–2026.

7.	 To transact any other business with the permission of  the Chair.

					     For Goud Saraswat Brahman Scholarship League
	 	 	 	 	 By Order of  the Managing Committee

Place: Mumbai 	  	 	 Prashant V. Kini
Date: October 05, 2025 	 Hon. Secretary

Notes: 
1.	 If  a quorum is not formed within 30 minutes of  the scheduled start time, the meeting shall 

be adjourned for half  an hour. The adjourned meeting will then proceed, regardless of  
quorum, in accordance with Bye Law 32.

2.	 Members wishing to seek clarifications or raise questions regarding the Annual Report 
and audited Statements of  Accounts are requested to submit their queries in writing to the 
Secretary on Email ID: info@gsbscholarshipleague.org by 8th November 2025.

3.	 Members and patrons interested in contributing to the League by joining the Managing 
Committee are encouraged to collect and submit the nomination form at the League’s office 
by 8th November 2025.
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MINUTES OF THE 97TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 
SUNDAY, 17TH NOVEMBER 2024 AT 4.30 P. M.

Members Present - 26
As the quorum was present at 4.30 p.m. the meeting was called to order.

In the absence of  the President, who was not well, senior Trustee Shri G.S. Bhat presided over 
the meeting.

President’s welcoming remarks
Shri G. S. Bhat welcomed the members and shared the following highlights of  the year’s 
performance for the year.

He specifically spoke about the generous contributions from Prabhu Family Trust, Shri Shashikant 
Shanbhag & Smt. Vandana Shanbhag and also the Support a Student donors. He briefly highlighted 
the progress of  the League during the year.

He then requested the Secretary Shri Ganesh Shanbhag to conduct further 
proceedings.

Errata
The Secretary Shri Ganesh Shanbhag said that utmost care was taken to do proof  reading of  the 
Annual Report before final printing. However, there was 1 error on Page 44 – FSE 1258 where the 
cumulative total was erroneously printed as ` 10.00 lakhs instead of  ` 57.25 lakhs. He regretted 
the error and assured the members that more care will be taken next year.

Confirmation of the minutes of the 96th AGM
The Secretary informed that the minutes have already been circulated with the Annual Report. He 
invited comments, if  any, from members on the Minutes.

In the absence of  any queries and/or comments the minutes of  the 96th AGM held on 26th 
November 2023 were taken as read and confirmed unanimously.

Adoption of the Report of the Managing Committee for 2023-24
The Secretary informed that the Managing Committee Report for the year has already been 
circulated with the Annual Report and invited questions/comments in respect of  the same.

In the absence of  any queries and/or comments it was

“RESOLVED THAT the Report of  the Managing Committee for the year ended 31st March 2024 
be and is hereby approved and adopted”.

Proposed by: - Shri Mohandas Pai

Seconded by: -Smt. Sudha Prabhu

Adoption of the audited statements of accounts for the year ended 31st March 
2024.
The Secretary informed that the Audited Accounts of  the League for the year together 
with the Auditors’ Report thereon have already been circulated with the Annual Report and 
invited questions/ comments in respect of  the same from the members present.
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There being no queries and/or comments it was

“RESOLVED THAT the Statements of  Accounts for the year ended 31st March 2024 together 
with the Auditors’ Report thereon be and are hereby approved and adopted”.

Proposed by: - Shri Varsha Kamath

Seconded by: -Shri Mohandas Pai

Election process was then conducted by Chairperson Smt. Gita Pai

Election of Trustees
She informed that Shri Ramesh Bhandarkar has resigned from Trusteeship to join the Managing 
Committee and help in maintenance of  accounts. The President has recommended the name of  
Shri Ganesh Shanbhag in his place in accordance with Bye Law 17 (C) (iii)and the same has been 
unanimously accepted by the Managing Committee,

Without any further discussions the following resolution was passed unanimously

“RESOLVED THAT Shri Ganesh Shanbhag be and is hereby elected as a Trustee of  the 
League for a period of  3 years from F.Y. 2024-25 to 2026-27.”

Proposed by: - Shri Mohandas Pai

Seconded by: - Shri Madhukar Pai

Election of President
Members were informed that the President of  the League Shri S.S. Bhat completes his term of  3 
years and seeks re-election for a further term of  3 years. The League has received his nomination 
which has been duly proposed and seconded and vetted by the Managing Committee as per Bye 
Law 36.

With the unanimous consent of  all present it was

“RESOLVED THAT Shri S.S. Bhat be and is hereby elected as the President of  the 
League for a period of  3 years from F.Y. 2024-25 to 2026-27.”

Proposed by: - Shri Vivek Shanbhag

Seconded by: - Shri Prashant Kini

Election of Managing Committee members
Members were informed that Smt. Gita R. Pai, Shri Pravin B. Kamat, Shri Prashant Kini and Shri 
Vivek Shanbhag have completed their respective term of  3 years and seek re-appointment for a 
further term of  3 years. The League has received nominations for their appointment as members 
of  the Managing Committee duly proposed and seconded and vetted by the Managing Committee 
as per Bye Law 36.

With the unanimous consent of  all present it was

“RESOLVED THAT Smt. Gita R. Pai be and is hereby elected as member of  the Managing 
Committee of  the League for a period of  3 years from F.Y. 2024-25 to 2026-27.”

Proposed by: - Shri Mohandas Pai

Seconded by: - Shri G. S. Bhat
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“RESOLVED THAT Shri Pravin B. Kamat, be and is hereby elected as member of  
the Managing Committee of  the League for a period of  3 years from F.Y. 2024-25 to 
2026-27.”

Proposed by: - Smt. Sudha Prabhu

Seconded by: - Shri Ramesh Bhandarkar

“RESOLVED THAT Shri Prashant Kini, be and is hereby elected as member of  
the Managing Committee of  the League for a period of  3 years from F.Y. 2024-25 to 
2026-27.”

Proposed by: - Shri V.V. Pai

Seconded by: - Shri Madhukar Pai

“RESOLVED THAT Shri Vivek Shanbhag be and is hereby elected as member of  
the Managing Committee of  the League for a period of  3 years from F.Y. 2024-25 to 
2026-27.”

Proposed by: - Shri Ramesh Bhandarkar

Seconded by: - Shri Pravin Kamat

Members were further informed that 2 vacancies have been caused due to

a)	 resignation of  Shri Ganesh Shanbhag on account of  his nomination as a Trustee

b)	 resignation of  Shri Mahesh Shanbhag on account of  his inability to participate in the 
functioning of  the League due to his business and personal commitments.

The League has received nominations for appointment of  Shri Ramesh Bhandarkar and Shri K.N. 
Bhat as members of  the Managing Committee in place of  vacancies caused as stated above. These 
nominations have been duly proposed and seconded and vetted by the Managing Committee as 
per Bye Law 36.

With the unanimous consent of  all present it was

“RESOLVED THAT Shri Ramesh Bhandarkar, be and is hereby elected as member of  
the Managing Committee of  the League for a period of  3 years from F.Y. 2024-25 to 2026-
27.”

Proposed by: - Shri Mohandas Pai

Seconded by: - Smt. Varsha Kamat

“RESOLVED THAT Shri K.N. Bhat be and is hereby elected as member of  the Managing 
Committee of  the League for a period of  3 years from F.Y. 2024-25 to 2026-27.”

Proposed by: - Shri Upendra Bhandarkar

Seconded by: - Smt. Vatsala Pai

Appointment of Honorary Auditor
The members were informed that the auditors of  the league M/s Ford, Rhodes, Parks & Co., 
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Chartered Accountants, Mumbai offer themselves for re-appointment. Members were therefore 
requested to appoint the statutory Auditors for F.Y. 2024-25.

Thereafter the following resolution was passed.

“RESOLVED THAT M/s Ford, Rhodes, Parks & Co., Chartered Accountants, Mumbai be and 
are hereby appointed as Honorary Auditor of  the Scholarship League for the financial year 2024-
25.”

Proposed by: - Shri Mohandas Pai

Seconded by: - - Shri V.V. Pai

Any other matters
The Chairperson Smt. Gita Pai informed that a message was received from the League’s member 
Shri Shirish Shanbhag which have been clarified as stated below:

1.	 He had given some papers for expediting the League’s pending FCRA renewal. But these were 
not relevant since the League had already made all the required submissions and processing 
had already reached an advanced stage.

2.	 He suggested that the League should publish advertisement tariffs of  next year. This was 
not feasible as we do not know the costs involved and it is at the discretion of  the Managing 
Committee existing next year at the time of  printing the Annual Report.

There were no other matters.

Vote of  Thanks

a)	 His Holiness SRIMAD VIDYADHEESH TEERTHA VADER SWAMIJI OF SHREE 
GOKARN PARTAGALI JEEVOTTAM MUTT and its Mumbai Committee for housing 
the Office of  the League in Shree Ram Mandir Complex and permitting use of  facilities 
therein free of  charge.

b)	 M/s Ford, Rhodes, Parks & Co., Chartered Accountants, Mumbai, League’s Honorary 
Auditors and its senior Partner Shri Shrikant Prabhu for the valuable advice and guidance 
on all matters covering statutory compliances, healthy financial discipline and efficient 
administration of  the League’s affairs.

c)	 Shri Ajit Prabhu and his family members for generously supporting education of  89 needy 
merit students with a significant contribution of  ` 47.55 lakhs.

d)	 All the 16 donors who have supported 45 students under the support a Student Scheme 
with special thanks to Mrs. Vandana and Mr. Shashikant Shanbhag who further donated ` 30 
lakhs supporting 10 Engineering students.

e)	 Ms. Minoo Shah and her team from 24 FRameS DIGITAL, for the valuable support by way 
of  regular update of  the League’s website.
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f)	 Smt. Vijaya Kamath of  TTH Consultants for setting up a useful Software and sponsoring 
maintenance of  the same on Cloud.

g)	 Several individuals, institutions, banks and others for their services, donations, endowments 
and advertisements in the league’s Annual Report, all of  which has helped the League to 
grow in its operations and disburse larger annual free scholarships to students.

h)	 Shri Babu Kamat for sponsoring the delicious snacks, tea and sweets for the AGM.

	 And last but not the least

i)	 The acting President Shri G.S. Bhat for chairing the meeting and conducting the proceedings 
in an admirable manner.

The meeting was then concluded with a request to all present to join for fellowship with snacks 
and tea/coffee.

	 S.S. BHAT	 GITA R. PAI
	 President	 Chairperson
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AUDITOR’S REPORT

TO THE MEMBERS OF
THE GOUD SARASWAT BRAHMAN SCHOLARSHIP LEAGUE, MUMBAI

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of  The Goud Saraswat Brahman Scholarship League, 
Mumbai as at 31st March, 2025 and also the Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended 
on that date read together with the Notes thereon annexed thereto. These financial statements are 
the responsibility of  the Trustees of  the Trust. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these 
financial statements based on our audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. These 
standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance whether the 
financial statements are free of  material mis-statement.  An audit includes examining, on a test 
basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also 
includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by the Trustees, 
as well as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides 
a reasonable basis for our opinion.

We report that

(a)	 We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of  our knowledge 
and belief  were necessary for the purpose of  our audit;

(b)	 The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the requirements of  the 
Bombay Public Trusts Act 1950 and the Rules therein;

(c)	 In our opinion and to the best of  our information and according to the explanations given 
to us, the financial statements, give a true and fair view in conformity with the accounting 
principles generally accepted in India:

(a)	 in case of  the Balance Sheet, of  the State of  Affairs of  the Trust as at 31st March, 2025 and

(b)	 in case of  the Income and Expenditure Account, of  the Deficit for the year ended on that 
date.

Our audit report on these financial statements under Rule 19 of  the Bombay Public Trusts Act, 
1950 is annexed hereto.

	 For Ford, Rhodes, Parks & Co. LLP
	 Chartered Accountants
	 FRN: 102860W/W100089

Place: Mumbai	 Shrikant Prabhu
Date: September 20, 2025	 Partner
	 Membership No. 35296
	 UDIN: 25035296BMLYSG8495
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The Bombay Public
Schedule VIII

THE GOUD SARASWAT BRAHMAN SCHOLARSHIP
BALANCE SHEET AS

FUNDS AND LIABILITIES
31.03.2025 31.03.2024

RUPEES RUPEES RUPEES
TRUST FUNDS 0
1)	 RESERVE FUND
Balance as per last Balance Sheet  43,74,520  43,63,720 
Add: Patron and Life Membership fees  17,000  10,800 

43,91,520  43,74,520 
2)	� OTHER EARMARKED FUNDS 

(SCHEDULE A)
Free Scholarship Fund  14,64,25,879  13,94,22,418 
Foreign Education Loan Fund  38,47,947  35,88,947 
Support a Student Fund  60,07,838  38,87,838 

 15,62,81,664  14,68,99,203 
Outstanding Liabilities  79,202  43,287 
Other Current Liabilities  27,29,416  2,21,655 
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE 
ACCOUNT
Balance as per last Balance Sheet  47,74,895  40,24,123 
Add /(Less) -  Surplus/ (Deficit) for the year  (20,87,848)  7,50,772 

 26,87,047  47,74,895 
-

  47,74,895 

TOTAL  16,61,68,849  15,63,13,560 
Notes to Accounts	 Schedule D

As per our Report of  even date
For Ford, Rhodes,Parks & Co. LLP
Chartered Accountants
FRN 102860W/W100089

Shrikant Prabhu
Partner
Membership No 35296

Place : Mumbai
Dated : September 20, 2025
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Trust Act 1950
[Rule 17 (1)]
LEAGUE, MUMBAI (Regn.No. A-1080(BOM)
AT 31 ST MARCH, 2025

PROPERTY AND ASSETS 31.03.2025 31.03.2024
RUPEES RUPEES RUPEES

FURNITURE, FIXTURES AND 
EQUIPMENTS
Balance as per last Balance Sheet  19,956  22,496 
Add: Addition during the year  -    -   

 19,956  22,496 
Less: Depreciation  2,170  2,540 

 17,786  19,956 
INVESTMENTS (SCHEDULE B)  15,97,36,399  14,91,66,916 
LOANS (SCHEDULE C)
Foreign Education Loans (considered good)  17,00,000  17,00,000 
ADVANCES
T.D.S. - A.Y. 2023-24  -    2,99,606 
T.D.S. - A.Y. 2024-25  -    2,84,235 
T.D.S. - A.Y. 2025-26  3,04,451  -   

 3,04,451  5,83,841 
ACCRUED INCOME
Interest on Investments  16,90,822  17,48,830 
Interest on Loan scholarships  9,000  -   
Others receivable  -    -   

 16,99,822  17,48,830 
CASH AND BANK BALANCES
In Savings Bank Accounts with 
Scheduled Bank  27,09,654  30,91,709 
Cash and Stamps in hand  737  2,308 

 27,10,391  30,94,017 
TOTAL  16,61,68,849  15,63,13,560 

The above Balance Sheet to the best of  our belief  contains a true account of  the Funds and Liabilities and of  the 
Property and Assets of  the Trust.

	 Ganesh Shanbhag	 V.V. Pai	 Vijaya Kamath 
	 Trustee	 Trustee	 Trustee

	 Gita R. Pai	 Prashant Kini	 Ramesh Bhandarkar 
	 Chairperson	 Secretary	 Treasurer
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The Bombay Public
Schedule VIII

THE GOUD SARASWAT BRAHMAN SCHOLARSHIP
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EXPENDITURE
31.03.2025 31.03.2024

RUPEES RUPEES RUPEES
ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES
Printing and Stationery  1,11,695  1,31,206 
Postage & Telephone  46,304  34,401 
Salary  2,24,500  2,47,250 
Bank Charges  2,555  4,259 
Repairs & Maintenance  25,950  29,766 
Other Expenses  76,330  58,309 

 4,87,334  5,05,191 

Depreciation  2,170  2,540 

Transfer To Reserve  Fund  17,000  10,800 

EXPENDITURE ON OBJECTS OF 
THE TRUST
Free Scholarships Disbursed  1,55,84,000  1,49,19,541 

Bad Debts  -    90,000 

Penalty (FCRA)  27,29,416  -   
Surplus Carried To Balance Sheet  -    7,50,772 

TOTAL  1,88,19,920  1,62,78,844 
Notes to Accounts	 Schedule D

As per our Report of  even date
For Ford, Rhodes,Parks & Co. LLP
Chartered Accountants
FRN 102860W/W100089

Shrikant Prabhu
Partner
Membership No 35296

Place : Mumbai
Dated : September 20, 2025
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Trust Act 1950
[Rule 17 (1)]
LEAGUE, MUMBAI (Regn.No. A-1080(BOM)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025

INCOME
31.03.2025 31.03.2024

RUPEES RUPEES RUPEES

INTEREST 
Company Deposits  -    10,52,250 
Government of  India Bonds  -    3,74,000 
Bank Deposits  31,50,925  13,25,463 
Govt. Securities  77,40,246  73,29,629 

 1,08,91,171  1,00,81,342 

On Savings Bank Accounts  1,61,995  2,26,324 
On Others (I.T.Refund)  43,419  -   

 2,05,414  2,26,324 

DONATIONS IN CASH  53,15,004  55,85,586 

INCOME FROM OTHER SOURCES
Advertisements  2,38,000  2,33,000 
Discount (Net of  premium) on
Goveernment Securities  65,483  1,41,792 
Patron and Life Membership fees  17,000  10,800 

 3,20,483  3,85,592 

Deficit Carried To Balance Sheet  20,87,848  -   

TOTAL 1,88,19,920  1,62,78,844 

	 Ganesh Shanbhag	 V.V. Pai	 Vijaya Kamath 
	 Trustee	 Trustee	 Trustee

	 Gita R. Pai	 Prashant Kini	 Ramesh Bhandarkar 
	 Chairperson	 Secretary	 Treasurer
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THE GOUD SARASWAT BRAHMAN SCHOLARSHIP LEAGUE, MUMBAI
SCHEDULE OF TRUST FUNDS AS AT 31 ST MARCH, 2025

SCHEDULE  A

31.03.2025 31.03.2024

RUPEES RUPEES RUPEES

1 FREE SCHOLARSHIP FUND

Balance as per last Balance Sheet  13,94,22,418  12,70,06,697 

Add: Endowments received during the 
year

 70,03,461  1,24,15,721 

 14,64,25,879  13,94,22,418 

2 FOREIGN LOAN SCHOLARSHIP 
FUND

Balance as per last Balance Sheet  35,88,947  33,38,947 

Add: Endowments received during the 
year

 2,50,000  2,50,000 

Add: Interest on loan scholarship paid  9,000  -   

 38,47,947  35,88,947 

3 SUPPORT A CHILD FUND

Balance as per last Balance Sheet  38,87,838  25,92,938 

Add: Contribution received during the 
year

 51,75,000  34,75,000 

 90,62,838  60,67,938 

Less: Utilised during the year  30,55,000  21,80,000 

 60,07,838  38,87,938 

TOTAL OTHER EARMARKED FUNDS  15,62,81,664  14,68,99,303 
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THE GOUD SARASWAT BRAHMAN SCHOLARSHIP LEAGUE, MUMBAI
SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS AS AT 31 ST MARCH, 2025

SCHEDULE  B

31.03.2025 31.03.2024
RUPEES RUPEES RUPEES

A FIXED DEPOSITS WITH BANKS
ICICI Bank  80,00,000  50,00,000 
Union Bank of  India  73,50,000  55,50,000 
HDFC Bank Ltd. 1,25,85,000 1,35,85,000 
The Saraswat Cooperative Bank Ltd  50,00,000  90,00,000 
The Shamrao Vithal Cooperative Bank Ltd 1,00,00,000 1,20,00,000 
Federal bank  77,00,000 -

5,06,35,000 4,51,35,000 
B GOVERNMENT SECURITIES

6,64% GOI 17.01.2032  36,83,828  36,66,743 
6,67% GOI 15.12.2035  39,38,761  39,14,367 
6.67% GOI 17.12.2050 1,34,70,957 1,34,42,605 
6,76% GOI 22.02.2061 1,49,27,517 1,49,08,785 
6.95% GOI 16.12.2061  25,01,603  25,01,647 
6.99% GOI 15.12.2051  24,12,174  24,12,630 
7.46% GOA 22.09.2033  42,01,424  42,01,592 
7.54% GOI 25.05.2036  39,86,440  39,87,017 
7.60% KAR SGS 21.12.2032  58,80,000  58,80,000 
7.64% MAH SGL 28.09.2032  74,84,485  74,85,083 
7.66% GUJ SGS 22.02.2030  17,90,000  17,90,000 
7.72% GOI 26-10-2055  39,92,656  39,92,416 
7.72% MAH SGS 01.03.2031  37,00,821  37,00,960 
7.73% GOA 01.11.2033  8,00,755  8,00,843 
7.74% GOA SGS 19.10.2032  40,01,812  40,02,052 
7.86% MAH SDL 08.06.2030  22,03,567  22,04,254 
G Sec - 6.80% Mat 12-2060  50,37,704  50,38,760 
GSec - 7.06% GOI 10-10-2046  9,45,221  9,42,677 
G Sec -7.16% GOI 2050  93,75,568  93,98,164 
G Sec - 7.19% GOI 2060  48,87,475  48,98,402 
GSec - 7.40% GOI 09-09-2035  48,74,898  48,62,919 
7.27 MAH SGS - 2039  50,03,733  -   

 10,91,01,399  10,40,31,916 
TOTAL  15,97,36,399  14,91,66,916 

THE GOUD SARASWAT BRAHMAN SCHOLARSHIP LEAGUE, MUMBAI
DETAILS OF LOANS (FOREIGN EDUCATION LOAN) AS AT 31 ST MARCH, 2025

SCHEDULE  C
31.03.2025 31.03.2024

RUPEES RUPEES
Balance as per last Balance Sheet  17,00,000  2,00,000 
Add: Disbursements during the year  -    17,00,000 

 17,00,000  19,00,000 
Less: Recoveries during the year  -    2,00,000 
Balance recoverable on 31st March 2025  17,00,000  17,00,000 
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NOTES FORMING PART OF ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 
31 ST MARCH, 2025

SCHEDULE  D

(a)	 The Accounts are prepared on Accrual Basis.
(b)	 Fixed Assets are stated at cost of  acquisition less depreciation on written down value basis.
(c)	 Patron and Life Membership Fees have been credited to Reserve Fund as per the Bye Laws of  the League.
(d)	 Investments in Govt. Securities and Fixed Deposits are held to maturity. 
(e)	 Premium or discount, if  any, over the face value of  Government Securities are both amortised over the maturity 

of  the Securities

As per our Report of  even date
For Ford, Rhodes,Parks & Co. LLP	 Ganesh Shanbhag	 V.V. Pai	 Vijaya Kamath
Chartered Accountants	 	 Trustee	 Trustee	 Trustee
FRN 102860W/W100089

Shrikant Prabhu			   Gita R. Pai	 Prashant Kini	 Ramesh Bhandarkar
Partner		 	 	 	 Chairperson	 Secretary	 Tresurer
Membership No 35296

Place : Mumbai
Dated : September 20, 2025



REPORT OF AN AUDITOR RELATING TO ACCOUNTS AUDITED UNDER SUB-
SECTION (2) OF SECTION 33 & 34 AND RULE 19 OF THE BOMBAY PUBLIC 

TRUSTS ACT
Registration No.		 	 :	 A-1080 (BOM)
Name of  the Public Trust	 :	 �THE GOUD SARASWAT BRAHMAN SCHOLARSHIP  

LEAGUE, MUMBAI
For the year ending	 	 :	 31st MARCH, 2025
(a) Whether accounts are maintained regularly and in accordance 

with the provisions of  the Act and the Rules;
Yes

(b) Whether receipts and disbursements are properly And correctly 
shown in the accounts;

Yes

(c) Whether the cash balance and vouchers in the custody of  the 
manager or trustee on the date of  audit were in Agreement with 
the accounts;

Yes

(d) Whether all books, deeds, accounts, vouchers or other 
Documents or records required by the auditor were Produced 
before him;

Yes

(e) Whether a register of  movable and immovable properties is 
properly maintained, the changes therein are communicated 
from time to time to the regional office, and the defects and 
inaccuracies mentioned in the
previous audit report have been duly complied with;

Yes

(f) Whether the manager or trustee or any other person required 
by the auditor to appear before him did so and  furnished the 
necessary information required by him;

Yes

(g) Whether any property of  funds of  the Trust were Applied for 
any object or purpose other than the Object or purpose of  the 
trust; 

No

(h) The amounts of  outstanding for more than one year and the 
amounts written off, if  any

NIL

(i) Whether tenders were invited for repairs or Construction 
involving expenditure exceeding ` 5000/-;

No

(j) Whether any money of  the public trust has been Invested 
contrary to the provisions of  Section 35;

No

(k) Alienations, if  any, of  the immovable property Contrary to the 
provisions of  Section 36 which have Come to the notice of  the 
auditor;

None

(l) All cases of  irregular, illegal or improper expenditure Or failure 
or omission to recover monies or other Property belonging to 
the public trust or of  loss or Waste of  money or other property 
thereof, and whether Such expenditure, failure, omission, loss 
or waste was caused in consequence of  breach of  trust or 
Misapplication or any other misconduct on the part of  the 
trustees or 	 any other person while in the management of  
the trust; 

None
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(m) Whether the budget has been filed in the form provided by 
Rule 16A;

Yes

(n) Whether the maximum and minimum number of  the trustees is 
maintained;

Yes

(o) Whether the meetings are held regularly as provided in such 
instrument;

Yes

(p) Whether the minute books of  the proceedings of  the meeting 
is maintained;

Yes

(q) Whether any of  the trustees has any interest in the Investment 
of  the Trust;

No

(r) Whether any of  the trustees is a debtor or creditor of  The 
Trust;

No

(s) Whether the irregularities pointed out by the auditors in the 
accounts of  the previous year have been duly complied with by 
the trustees during the period of  audit;

None

(t) Any special matter which the auditor may think fit or Necessary 
to bring to the notice of  the Deputy or Assistant Commissioner.

None

For Ford, Rhodes, Parks & Co. LLP
Chartered Accountants
FRN: 102860W/W100089

Place: Mumbai
Date: September 20, 2025

Shrikant Prabhu
Partner

Membership No. 35296
UDIN: 25035296BMLYSG8495

We certify that amount of  donations which are credited directly to earmarked funds (corpus) as 
donations towards corpus are donations received with specific direction that they shall form part 
of  the corpus of  the earmarked fund. We have verified the communications in writing received 
from the donors to that effect.

For Ford, Rhodes, Parks & Co. LLP
Chartered Accountants
FRN: 102860W/W100089

Place: Mumbai
Date: September 20, 2025

Shrikant Prabhu
Partner

Membership No. 35296
UDIN: 25035296BMLYSG8495
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THE G.S.B. SCHOLARSHIP LEAGUE
Attendance record of Trustees and Managing Committee Members during 

F.Y. 2024-25

Sr. No. Name Total Out of %
1 Shri. Ramesh V. Bhandarkar 11 13 84.62%
2 Shri G.S. Bhat 7 13 53.85%
3 Shri. V. Vittal Pai 11 13 84.62%
4 Smt. Vijaya V. Kamath 10 13 76.92%
5 Shri Gopal S. Pai 10 13 76.92%
6 Shri. S. S. Bhat 10 13 76.92%
7 Smt. Gita R. Pai 12 13 92.31%
8 Shri. Anand R. Shanbhag 3 9 33.33%
9 Shri. Ganesh N. Shanbhag 12 13 92.31%
10 Shri. Madhukar G. Pai 11 13 84.62%
11 Shri Pravin B, Kamat 6 13 46.15%
12 Shri. Prashant V. Kini 12 13 92.31%
13 Shri. Mahesh Shanbhag 0 7 0.00%
14 Shri Vivek Shanbhag 8 13 61.54%
15 Smt. Varsha Kamath 9 13 69.23%
16 Smt. Vatsala Pai 11 13 84.62%
17 Smt. Sudha Prabhu 9 13 69.23%
18 Shri K.N. Bhat 11 13 84.62%
19 Smt. Sudha Prabhu 3 100 100

ADFINS INVESTSMART PVT. LTD.
Vikas Bldg., Office No. 303, 3rd Floor, Plot No. 11, Bank Street, Fort, 

Mumbai - 400 001.
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LIST OF DONORS 2024-2025

Sr. 
No. NAME AMOUNT RS.

1 Smt. Girija Vaikunt Bhandarkar 5,000

2 Shri Gajanand Pabhu 11,000

3 Kumar Aayan and Kumari Aarana 1,000

4 Dr. Niranjani Nayak 10,000

5 Shri Ramanand Bhat M 10,000

6 Shri Kamalaksha N. Bhat 3,500

7 Amit Ashok Kowshik 1,000

8 Smt. Mohini Vasudev Prabhu 2,000

9 Shri Vittal Kamath 250

10 Prabhu Family Charitable Trust 47,84,600

11 Ms. Smita Vittal Pai 10,000

12 Shri Anantha Mallya 1,000

13 Smt. Sapna Uday Malya 10,000

14 Smt. Sushila Watumull 10,000

15 Mrs. Sucheta U.Divekar 10,000

16 Saraswat Co-op. Bank Ltd 12,000

17 Shrimati Ratna Shenoy Trust 2,00,000

18 Shri Kamalaksha H. Shenoy 1,998

19 Shri Pramod Shenoy 10,000

20 Shri Vasant Laxman Kamat 1

50,93,349
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	 LIST OF PATRONS ENROLLED DURING 2024-2025

P-1641 Aditi Vivek Kamath, Mumbai
P-1642 Anirudh Ananth Prabhu, Bhatkal
P-1643 Shrikanth Sarvottam Pai, Mumbai
P-1644 Dr. Sankalp Dattaram Bhandarkar
P-1645 Vinit Vithalrai Shenvi, Ankola
P-1646 Karthik S Kamath, Ellinje, Karnataka
P-1647 Gauri Upendra Bhandarkar
P-1648 N.Gajanand Vaman Prabhu, Mumbai
P-1649 Shri Vasant Laxman Kamat, Pune
P-1650 Sathyavathi V.Kamath, Mangaluru
P-1651 M.Rayappa Nayak, Mangaluru
P-1652 Gautham Nayak M, Mangaluru
P1653 M.Devaraya Bhat, Malpe, Udupi
P-1654 Kota Ganesh Hegde, Mumbai
P-1655 Vijayalakshmi Ganesh Hegde, Mumbai
P-1656 Shri Jayant Ramnath Pai, Mumbai
P-1657 Shri Nilesh Neelakant Pai, Kumta

37



Special Acknowledgement: Super Donors

As part of  this year’s Annual Report, the League is proud to introduce a special feature recognizing 
our Super Donors—individuals and families whose exceptional generosity has significantly 
contributed to our mission.
These donors, already listed among our Honour Donors, have each contributed `5 lakhs or more 
in a single donation during the year. We extend our heartfelt gratitude for their unwavering support.
List of  Super Donors (`5 Lakhs and Above in One-Time Contribution)

1 Shri Shashikant Rayappa Shanbhag & Smt. Vandana S Shanbhag 30,00,000
2 The Estate of  Late Soli Dinshaw Shroff 20,00,000
3 Prabhu Family Charitable Trust 47,84,600
4 Smt. Suman R. Kini 5,00,000
5 Laxmidas & Bharati Sawkar 5,00,000
6 Shri Purushottam Appa Shanbhag-Sirsi 5,00,000
7 Shri Vivek Kudva 6,50,000
 Total 1,19,34,600

Their contributions have played a vital role in enabling the League to continue its mission of  
supporting deserving students across India.

In fond memory of

Ms. B H Prabha Sanjiv Pai

With Best Compliments from
PAI FAMILY,

MUMBAI-400022
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🎓 Support-A-Student Scheme: Transforming Lives Through Education
The GSB Scholarship League invites donors to participate in the Support-A-Student Scheme, 
where they can fully fund the education of needy, eligible, and deserving GSB students pursuing 
graduate and professional courses.

The GSB Scholarship League’s students are all NEEDY and POOR. Most come from families of  
cooks, tailors, tea vendors, autorickshaw drivers, bus conductors, temple priests, coolies, packers, 
and delivery workers. These parents dream of  higher education for their intelligent children, but 
financial constraints hold them back. The ‘Support a Student’ scheme aims to reduce this burden 
and help students soar.

RENEWAL SUPPORT A STUDENT DONORS  2024-25
SR. 
NO. NAME OF DONORS No. OF 

STUDENTS STUDY STREAM AMOUNT 

1 PRABHAKAR KAMATH 2 B.E. / B.TECH.      2,00,000
2 SUDHA VASUDEV KAMATH 1 B.COM 75,000
3 RAMESH KAMATH 3  B.E. / B.TECH.      3,00,000
4 DR SANJAY KAMATH 1 B.C A. 75,000
5 SHIBANI GAVASKAR 2   B.C.A./ B.COM   1,50,000

6 SUNIL SHANBHAG 5   B.E./ B.TECH. (3) 
B.COM../ B.C.A.(2)     

4,50,000

7 SHASHIKANT SHANBHAG 30  B.E./B.TECH          90,00,000
NEW SUPPORT A STUDENT DONORS  2025-26

SR. 
NO. NAME OF DONORS No. OF 

STUDENTS STUDY STREAM AMOUNT 

1 NACHIKETH GAVASKAR 2 3- Year Degree 
course

1,50,000

2 S.N. PAI, USA 6 4- Year Degree 
course

USD 27,000 

3 SUNIL SHANBHAG 2 3- Year Degree 
course

1,50,000

4 BABU & GEETA KAMATH 2 3- Year Degree 
course

1,50,000

5 SHEILA SHANBHAG 10 4- Year Degree 
course

20,00,000

6 THE ESTATE OF SOLI DINSHAW 
SHROFF C/O SOONA SHROFF 13

4- Year Degree 
course (8)  3- Year 
Degree course (5)

20,00,000

7 DEEKSHA SHENOY 1 4- Year Degree 
course

1,00,000

8 SHASHIKANTH SHANBHAG 10 4- Year Degree 
course

30,00,000

9 DR SANJAY KAMATH 1 3- Year Degree 
course

75,000

📸 See the Impact
for more information see page no 14 of  this report. Visit our Facebook page to view stories and 
photographs of  past scholarship recipients who are now thriving as professionals. Their success is 
a testament to the power of  your support.
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NEW FSE 2024-2025
Part A: New Endowment 2024-2025

FSE NO. Name of  Endowment Donated by Amount
2856 Late Shri Vishwanath Nagesh Naik Mrs.Priyanka Rishi

Mrs. Sarika Ashish Pherwani

30,000

1,00,000
2857 Late Smt. Jayashree Shivram 

Borkar & Late Shri Shivram 
Ganpat Borkar

Smt. Vidya Shrikant Pai &

Shri Shrikant Sarvottam Pai

3,00,000

2858 Shri Kishore V Kamath Self 20,500
2859 Late Dr. R.H.Narayan Shenoy 

andLate Mrs. Mukta Shenoy
Shri Mohan Narayan Shenoi 1,00,100

2860 In memory of  Late K. Vasant R 
Shenoy nad Vanita V.Shenoy

Shri Vignesh Umesh Pai 5,000

2861 Avinash Kamath & Deepa 
Walawalkar

Shri Avinash Krishna Kamath 1,00,001

2862 Harekal Pandurang Nayak(Father 
of  the Donor)

Smt. Shobha Kamath 25,000

2863 Shri Prasad Kamath Self 5,000
2864 Smt. Seetha H.Kamath Birth 

Centenary year 2015
Neela Shenvi 1,00,000

2865 In memory of  Leelavathi Bhat -

Mother of  the Donor

Shri Lakshminarayana Madhava 
Bhat

50,000

2866 Late Katpadi Devendra Shenoy & 
Late Saraswathi D.Shenoy

Sathyavathi V. Kamath 10,000

2867 In Loving memory of  Late Mrs. 
Neeta Sunil Gharse

Sonali S Danait 25,000

2868 Dr. Ramanath Purushottam Pai Shri Jayant Ramnath Pai 2,00,000
2869 Neeta Neelakant Pai Shri Nilesh Neelakant Pai 21,000
2870 Late Dada Shri Vasant Laxman Kamat 5,001
2871 Late Sumitra Laxman Kamat (Smt. 

Sharada Damodar Shenvi)
Shri Vasant Laxman Kamat 5,001

2872 Late Kumuda Laxman Kamat(Smt. 
Pushpa Balakrishna Bhat)

Shri Vasant Laxman Kamat 5,001

2873 Watumull Scholarship Fund Sushila Watumull 2,90,000
2874 Birth centenary of  my beloved 

father Shri Surendra Nath Mallya
Smt. Shubhangi Bhobe 100,000

2875 Shri Dilip Madhav Muzumdar Shri K.H.Shenoy(Haricane) 10,001
15,06,605
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The G.S.B. Scholarship League

Part B. Free Scholarship Endowments (FSE) 2024-2025 
(a) Additional contribution to the earlier Endowments 2024-2025

FSE 
No.

Name of  Endowment Name of  Donor Received 
Earlier 

`

Received 
this year 

`

Total 
`

15 Shri Kashi Matt 
Samsthan

Shri K.H.Shenoy 
(Haricane)

23,005 1,000 24,005

29 Shri Kashi Matt 
Samsthan

Shri K.H.Shenoy 
(Haricane)

23,005 1,000 24,005

290 Late Smt. Laxmibai 
Nagesh Naik

Mrs. Priyanka Rishi Mrs. 
Sarika Ashish Pherwani

2,72,004
20,000

1,00,000

3,92,004

361 Smt. Laxmibai M.Shenoy 
& Shri Kaup Madhav 
G.Shenoy

Shri K.H.Shenoy 
(Haricane)

23,005 2,000 25,005

672 Late Smt. Rukmini alias 
Mahamayi Madhav Pai

Her son Shri Martappa 
Madhav Pai

55,000 45,000 1,00,000

920 Mohini V.Mallya Dr. Keshav Mallya 1,42,000 15,000 1,57,000
941 Smt. & Shri Savala Bhiku 

Bhat
Shri Shrinivas Savala Bhat 2,76,105 10,000 2,86,105

947 Kailash Manasarovar 
Yatra 1996

Shri Ramesh Bhandarkar 6,500 5,000 11,500

1008 Shri Vivekanand Narayan 
Pai

Shri Yashwant Narayan 
Pai

1,00,000 5,000 1,05,000

1011 Late Smt. Kama; 
M.Gavaskar

Shri Divakar M.Gavaskar  4,05,000 34,000 4,39,000

1061 Loving brother Late Shri 
Raghuveer Nagesh Naik

Mrs. Sarika Ashish 
Pherwani

 3,07,000 1,00,000 4,07,000

1202 Late Shri Narayan 
Balwant Mahajan and 
Late Smt. Vijaya Narayan 
Mahajan

Smt. Chitra Arvind 
Sonde

1,31,022 10,002 1,41,024

1220 Late Shri Ramchandra 
Trivikram Shanbhag

Shri Anand R.Shanbhag 2,35,002 40,000  2,75,002 

1229 Shri Kaup Ghanashyam 
H.Shenoy

Shri 
K.H.Shenoy(Haricane)

30,004 2,000  32,004 

1384 Late Shri Voderbet 
Pandurang Kamath

Shri S.P.Kamath 45,100 10,000 55,100

1395 Shri & Smt K.M.Kini 
Silver Jubilee Marriage 
April 08

Shri Kukkundur 
Mahadev Kini

1,21,000 21,000 1,42,000
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FSE 
No.

Name of  Endowment Name of  Donor Received 
Earlier 

`

Received 
this year 

`

Total 
`

1430 Birth centenary of  Late 
Shri Shevagoor S.Krishna 
Kamath Kamath

Shri S.P.Kamath 10,24,500 10,000  10,34,500 

1448 Shri Mata Vaishnovi 
Yatra 2001-32 yatris

Shri Ramesh 
V.Bhandarkar

38,551 5,000  43,551 

1493a Late Shri Kochikar 
Padmanabha Pai

Kochikar Trust Fund 35,000 5,000  40,000 

1493b Late Shri Narayan S.Pai Kochikar Trust Fund 35,000 5,000 40,000

1493c Late Shri Kochikar 
Pandurang Pai

Kochikar Trust Fund 35,000 5,000 40,000

1493d Late Shri Kochikar 
Manjunath Pai

Kochikar Trust Fund 35,000 5,000 40,000

1496 Smt. Shanta Upendra 
Shenai

Dr. Sudhakar Upendra 
Shenai

1,01,330 5,000 1,06,330

1510 Late Shri Nagesh Rama 
Naik

Mrs. Sarika Ashish 
Pherwani

2,92,004 1,00,000 3,92,004

1520 Shri Karkal Vaman 
Kamath(Cheddumam)

Shri 
K.H.Shenoy(Haricane)

29,014 2,000 31,014

1553 Late T.Upendra S.Shenai-
Vasai

Dr. Sudhakar Upendra 
Shenai

1,15,410 5,000  1,20,410 

1597 Adity R.Shenoy on the 
occasion of  1st Birthday

Aditya R.Shenoy Shri 
Radhakrishna Shenoy 
Shri S.P.Kamath

2,43,750 5,000 
25,000 
10,000 2,83,750

1598 Ms. Ananya Shenoy's 
Birthday

Shri Radhakrishna 
Shenoy Shri S.P.Kamath

2,35,750 25,000 
10,000 2,70,750

1610 Kadwad Maruti 
Devasthan

Shri Vasudev Narasinh 
Hegde

1,29,500 25,000  1,54,500 

1628 Smt. Rohini S.Shanbhag 
& Shri Shrinivas 
R.Shanbhag

Shanbhag Engineering 
Company

8,50,000 1,50,000  10,00,000 

1650 Shri Kaup Satyavijay 
H.Shenoy

Shri 
K.H.Shenoy(Haricane)

33,005 2,000  35,005 

1654 Birthday of  Smt. Sushila 
Kamath

Shri S.P.Kamath 1,08,500 10,000  1,18,500 

1655 Smt. Radhika R.Shenoy 
Birthday 18.4

Shri S.P.Kamath 89,000 12,000  1,01,000 
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FSE 
No.

Name of  Endowment Name of  Donor Received 
Earlier 

`

Received 
this year 

`

Total 
`

1656 Smt. Veena Dharmaraj 
Birthday 07.02

Shri S.P.Kamath 86,500 14,000  1,00,500 

1658 Gramadevi Alvekodi Shri 
Durga Parameshwari, 
Shirali, U.K.

Shri Ramesh 
V.Bhandarkar

15,000 5,000  20,000 

1730 Sidharth D.Shenoy Smt. Gita Ranga Pai  1,96,000 10,000  2,06,000 

1781 Shri M.Vittal Kamath Shri 
K.H.Shenoy(Haricane)

20,001 2,000  22,001 

1782 Late Shri Madhusudan 
Gavaskar

Shri Divakar 
Madhusudan Gavaskar

2,94,000 34,000  3,28,000 

1783 Late Master Shyamkant 
Gavaskar

Shri Divakar 
Madhusudan Gavaskar

2,94,000 34,000  3,28,000 

1792 Late M.R.Pai-75th 
Birthday

Smt. Gita R Pai 2,85,000 10,000  2,95,000 

1810 Matti Krishna Prabhu 
& Smt. Sathyabama 
K.Prabhu  
Smt. Shevagoor 
Leelavathi Kamath

Shri Matti Laxman 
Prabhu &  Dr. Manorama 
Prabhu 
Shri S.P.Kamath

7,00,000 
3,79,000

 
50,000 
10,000

 
 

 7,50,000 
3,89,000 

1899 Shri Karnad Vittal 
Krishna Shenoy

Shri 
K.H.Shenoy(Haricane)

20,001 2,000 22,001

1900 Madurai Meenakshi 
Darshan

Smt. Gita R.Pai 38,000 22,000 60,000

1910 In memory of  the Late 
Smt. Indira P.Pai & Shri 
Purushotham Pai

Shri Vinayak Ramesh Pai

Smt. Namrata Mallesh Pai

Urvashi Mallesh Pai

Shri Shridhar Mohan Pai

Mrs. Roopa Shridhar Pai

Sahitya Venkatesh Pai

2,44,000 5,000

5,000

5,000

2,000

1,500

5,000

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2,67,500

1935 Achar-Mallya 
Endowment

Shri Satish S.Achar 3,10,000 50,000 3,60,000

1937 Late Shri Venkatesh 
Davala Bhat

Shri Govind Savala Bhat 1,30,005 10,000 1,40,005
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1953 Shri Govind Savala Bhat 
& Family

Shri Govind Savala Bhat 1,30,005 10,000 1,40,005

1956 Shri Shankar Ram Prabhu C.A Ramesh Shankar 
Prabhu

1,10,000 15,000 1,25,000

1997 Shri Cholpadi 
Gopalkrishna Kamath

 
Smt. Suchita Ganesh 
Kamath 
Smt. Sudha Pramod 
Prabhu

1,85,000  
15,000 

 
15,000

 
 
 

2,15,000

2051 Shri Sudhakar 
Padmanabh Shanbhag

Self  2,28,000 24,000 2,52,000

2074 Shri R.A.Shanbhag Shri Amar Ramkrishna 
Shanbhag

11,00,000 1,50,000  12,50,000 

2082 Late Shri Shevagoor 
Krishna Ramachandra

Kamath & Late Smt. 
Shevagoor Leelavathi 
Kamath 

Shevagoor Pundlik 
Kamath

12,06,500 10,000  12,16,500 

2086 Shri Shrinivas S.Bhat & 
Smt. Shreedevi

Shrinivas Bhat

 

Shrinivas Savala Bhat

Smt. Shreedevi Shrinivas 
Bhat

4,59,600  

9,000

8,000

 

4,76,600

2137 Late Smt. Seema 
GajananArvandekar

Shri Shivaprasad 
G.Arvandekar

1,41,104 25,000  1,66,104 

2140 Late Shri Vaderbettu 
Pandurang Kamath &

Late Smt. Tara Pandurang 
Kamath

Shri S.P.Kamath 2,00,000 10,000 2,10,000

2184 Late Shri Kaup Mukund 
Padmanabh

Shanbhogue &Late Smt. 
Kaup Sulochana

Mukund Shanbhogue

 

Ramani M.Shenoy

 5,35,650  

14,350
 

5,50,000

2224 Krish D.Shenoy Smt. Gita R.Pai 1,89,000 11,000  2,00,000 
2363 H.H.Srimad Yadavendra

Tirtha Swamiji-Vrindavan 
at Bhatkal

K.H.Shenoy(Haricane) 13,005 1,000  14,005 
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2364 H.H.Srimad Keshavendra
Tirtha Swamij-Vrindavan 
at Basrur

K.H.Shenoy(Haricane) 13,005 1,000  14,005 

2365 H.H.Srimad Upendra 
Tirtha
Swamiji-Vrindavan at 
Banaras

K.H.Shenoy(Haricane) 13,005 1,000  14,005 

2366 H.H.Srimad Yadavendra 
II
Tirtha Swamiji-Vrindavan 
at Hemmady

Shri K.H.Shenoy 
(Haricane)

13,005 1,000  14,005 

2367 H.H.Srimad Raghavendra

Tirtha Swamiji-Vrindavan

Shri K.H.Shenoy 
(Haricane)

13,005 1,000  14,005 

2368 H.H.Srimad Devendra

Tirtha Swamiji-Vrindavan 
at Bantwal

Shri K.H.Shenoy 
(Haricane)

13,005 1,000  14,005 

2369 H.H.Srimad 
Madhavendra

Tirtha Swamiji-Vrindavan 
at Mumbai-Walkeshar

Shri K.H.Shenoy 
(Haricane)

13,005 1,000  14,005 

2370 H.H.Srimad Jnanendra

Tirtha Swamiji-Vrindavan 
at Nasik

Shri K.H.Shenoy 
(Haricane)

13,005 1,000  14,005 

2371 H.H.Srimad Yadavendra 
III

Tirtha Swamiji-Vrindavan 
at Honavar

Shri K.H.Shenoy 
(Haricane)

13,005 1,000  14,005 

2372 H.H.Srimad Upendra II

Tirtha Swamiji-Vrindavan 
at Banaras

Shri K.H.Shenoy 
(Haricane)

13,005 1,000  14,005 

2373 H.H.Srimad Rajendra 
Tirth  Swamiji-Vrandavan 
at Thuravoor

Shri K.H.Shenoy 
(Haricane)

13,005 1,000  14,005 
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2374 H.H.Srimad Sureendra 
Tirtha

Swamiji-Vrindavan at 
Alleppey

Shri K.H.Shenoy 
(Haricane)

13,005 1,000  14,005 

2375 H.H.Srimad Vishnu 
Tirtha Swamiji

Vrindavan at Bnaras

Shri K.H.Shenoy 
(Haricane)

13,005 1,000  14,005 

2376 H.H.Srimad Vibhudendra 
Thirtha

Swamiji-Vrindavan at 
Manjeshwar

Shri K.H.Shenoy 
(Haricane)

13,005 1,000  14,005 

2377 H.H.Srimad Sumateendra 
Thirtha Swamiji-
Vrindavan at Alleppey

Shri K.H.Shenoy 
(Haricane)

13,005 1,000  14,005 

2378 H.H. Simad Vasudhendra 
Thirtha
Swamiji-Vrindavan at 
Manjeshwar

Shri K.H.Shenoy 
(Haricane)

13,005 1,000  14,005 

2379 H.H.Srimad Bhuvanendra 
Thirtha
Swamiji-Vrindavan 
atBasrur

Shri K.H.Shenoy 
(Haricane)

13,005 1,000  14,005 

2380 H.H.Srimad Varadendra 
Thirtha
Swamiji-Vrindavan at 
Mumbai-Walkeshwar

Shri K.H.Shenoy 
(Haricane)

13,005 1,000  14,005 

2381 H.H.Srimad 
Sukratheendra Thirtha

Swamiji-Vrindavan at 
Cochin

Shri K.H.Shenoy 
(Haricane)

13,005 1,000  14,005 

2382 H.H.Srimad Sudhindra 
Thirtha Swamiji

Shri K.H.Shenoy 
(Haricane)

13,005 1,000  14,005 

2387 Dr. Ramesh Marutiroy 
Gharse

Smt. Kanchan Ramesh 
Gharse

1,02,500 15,000  1,17,500 

2389 Late Shri Gopal Bhiku 
Kamat and
Late Smt. Radhabai 
G.Kamat

Shri Chandrahas 
G.Kamat

1,65,000 15,000 1,80,000
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2391 Shri Deepak D.Kini Self 93,250 25,000 1,18,250
2394 Late Shri Kamalakar 

Vithoba Shanbhag
Smt. Vijaya Kamalakar 
Shanbhag

45,000 5,000 50,000

2396 Shri Pandurang Madhav 
Nayak

Smt. Jayashree Pandurang 
Nayak

72,000 12,000 84,000

2397 Late Kochikar Raghunath 
Pai & Smt.

Anandibai Pai

Smt. Shantha S.Pai 55,000 5,000 60,000

2398 "In loving memory of  
Dr. Pandurang M Pai,

Dr. Nalini P.Pai and Dr. 
Anand P.Pai

Shri Prashant P.Pai

Smt. Vidya P.Pai

2,10,000

45,000

45,000 300,000

2450 Late Smt. Sarojini Sanjiv 
Kamath

Pratima Murali Kini 1,00,000 20,000 1,20,000

2491 Shri M.R.Shroff Ms. Soona Minoo Shroff 2,00,000 1,00,000 3,00,000
2510 Late Shri K.Gopal Pai & 

Late Smt.

Vasanthi Gopal Pai

 

Mrs. Kanchan Ramesh 
Gharse

Ms. Rekha Gopal Pai

80,500  

15,000

5,000

 
 
 
 
 

1,00,500
2512 Late Smt. Sumati 

V.Prabhu
Mr. Sumant Sudhakar 
Shenai

17,500 10,000 27,500

2517 Late Smt. Bhagirati 
Govind Kamat

Shri Omkar Laxman 
Kamat

45,000 10,000  55,000 

2534 Smt. Suman R.Kini & Dr. 
Raghavendra Kini-

Golden Wedding 
Anniversary

Smt. Suman R.Kini 2,80,000 5,00,000  7,80,000 

2548 Shri Anant Ganesh 
Sonde & Smt.

Asha Anant Sonde

Shri Anant Ganesh 
Sonde

2,20,000 50,000 2,70,000

2554 Shri Arvind Nagesh 
Shenoy

Self 49,000 10,000 59,000

2560 Smt. Varija Laxman Bhat Shri Ganesh Bhat M 1,25,000 15,000 1,40,000
2565 Symphony Musicals Shri Premanand Bhat 25,000 5,001 30,001
2566 Late Shri Shevagoor 

Srinivas Kamath
Shri S.P.Kamath 1,80,000 10,000 1,90,000
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2568 Late Smt. Saroja Krishna 
Kamath

Mulky Krishna 
G.Kamath

20,200 50,000 70,200

2569 Late Smt. & Shri Radha 
& P.Krishna Kamath

Dr. Sanjay V.Kamath 1,95,000 25,000 2,20,000

2570 Shri Hebri Umesh Pai's 
75th Birthday Smt. Vijaya V.Kamath

Shri Uday Pai

Smt. Vinay Pai

Smt. Vasudha Pai

 2,02,500 

1,00,000

10,000

10,000

10,000 3,32,500
2571 Kottechery Shri Achuta 

Srinivas

Kamath-Centenary

Smt. Vijaya V.Kamath 167,500 1,00,000 2,67,500

2579 K.Giridhar Kamath & 
Family-Shirva

Shwetha Kamath K 82,000 10,000 92,000

2586 Smt. Anuradha Suresh 
Pai

Self 1,65,000 50,000 2,15,000

2631 Birth centenary 
(4.10.2017) of  our 
mother

the Late Shevagoor 
Leelavathi Kamath

wife of  Late Shri 
Shevagoor Krishna 
Kamath

Shevagoor Pundlik 
Kamah

11,60,000 10,000 11,70,000

2632 In loving memory of  our 
dear mother

the Late Smt. Tara 
P.Kamath, W/o Late

Shri Vaderbettu 
Pandurang Kamath

Smt. Sushila P.Kamath 1,60,000 10,000 1,70,000

2648 Late K.Mohan Kudva & 
Late K. Vasanthi

Kudva

Shri Vivek Kudva 3,50,000 6,50,000 10,00,000

2649 Laxmidas & Bharati 
Sawkar

Self 13,257 5,00,000 5,13,257

2651 Ram Bappa Packing 
Group

Self 32,050 4,000 36,050
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2670 Smt. Veena Vishnudas 
Bhat

Shri Vishnudas Mudlagiri 
Bhat

50,000 10,000 60,000

2678 Pratiba M. Kamath 
&Shakunthala Mallya

Neela Shenvi 5,25,000 1,00,000 6,25,000

2682 Shri Marthappa Shenoy 
& Smt. Rukma

M. Shenoy

Shri Amar H. Shenoy  35,000 15,000 50,000

2705 Smt. Vasanthi V.Kamath Self  20,002 10,001 30,003

2710 Udyavar Vittal Shenoy Shri 
K.H.Shenoy(Haricane)

 25,001 5,000 30,001

2712 Golden Wedding 
Anniversary

Dr.(Mrs.) Sharada 
J. Shenoy
Shri T.J. Shenoy

8,00,000
2,00,000
2,00,000

 

12,00,000 

2724 Smt. Vasanthi Raghuveer 
Pai

Self 10,000 25,000 35,000

2743 Late Smt. Shanta & Late 
Shri Appa

Govind Shanbhag - Sirsi

Shri Purushottam Appa

Shanbhag-Sirsi

1,00,000 2,00,000 3,00,000

2753 Late Shri Shantharam Pai Smt. Shantha S. Pai 40,000 10,000 50,000

2760 Late Shri Nagesh 
Santappa Shanbhag 
Patnekar

(Father)  & Late Smt. 
Sumithrabai Nagesh

Shanbhag (Mother)

Shri Vasant Nagesh 
Shanbhag

30,000 5,000 35,000

2770 Shree Devaki Krishna, 
Mananjunath Nagar

Mrs. Prabha Kamat 20,000 20,000 40,000

2778 Shri Milind Yeshwant 
Chittal

Self 15,000 5,000 20,000

2785 Shri U.Dayanand 
Shanbhag

Shri U.Dinesh Shanbhag 45,001 10,000 55,001

2786 Shri Prashantha 
Ramachandra Kini

Self 29,000 23,000 52,000

2790 Mr. P.Vasudeo Kamath Dr. Sudhakar Upendra 
Shenai

 40,000 30,000 70,000
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2793 Shri Kaup Kamalaksha 
Hari Shenoy on the

occasion of  his 
completing 82 years

Self  2,11,000 1,00,001 3,11,001

2811 Late Smt. Radhabai 
Gopalkrishna Shanbhag

Shri Kishor G.Shanbhag 30,000 1,00,000 1,30,000

2817 Shri Purushottam Appa 
Shanbhag &

Smt. Indira P.Shanbhag

Self 1,00,000 3,00,000 4,00,000

2824 Vimla Gopalkrishna 
Kamath

Smt. Sudha Pramod Prabhu

Smt. Suchita Ganesh 
Kamath

60,000

10,000

15,000 85,000

2825 Smt. Sujata Prabhu Smt. Sangeeta Sudam 
Prabhu

25,000 25,001 50,001

2835 Mrs. Lalitha K. Prabhu Shri Gopal Srinivas Pai 1,00,008 1,08,000 2,08,008

2843 Shri Vaman Ananth 
Nayak

Self 25,000 25,000 50,000

2849 Chardham Yatra2023 
Sept.Oct

Shri Ramesh V 
Bhandarkar

10,000 5,000 15,000

2853 Gubdibail Varadaraya 
Kamath & Lalitha

Varadaraya Kamath

Smt. Suchita Ganesh 
Kamath

30,000 30,000 60,000

        Total 2,03,68,801 54,96,856 2,58,65,657

 FLSE 
39

Basrur Vijendra 
Bhandary

Self 6,27,000 2,25,000 8,52,000

 FLSE 
40

Late Damodar Narasinha 
Bhat & Late Govindrao 

Narasinha Bhat

Shri Vasudev Narasinh 
Hegde

1,00,000 25,000 1,25,000

Total 7,27,000 2,50,000 9,77,000
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THE GSB SCHOLARSHIP LEAGUE 
Honours List of Donors as on 31.3.2025

Following is a list of  Endowments identified by their individual endowment number (FSE, FLSE) 
Donors and also the name of  the endowment as stipulatd by the donor/s in the original endowment 
Application Forms, received upto 31.03.2025 with a cumulative amount of   Rs. 1,00,000 and above 
against each are arranged in serial number sequence.

FSE No. Name of  the Endowment Name of  Donor/s Total `
9 Karkal Kondandram Joshi & Smt. 

Anandi Kodandram Joshi
Shri Sudhakar N.Joshi  
Shri Ashok N.Joshi\ 
Smt. Lata A.Joshi

1,07,500 
1,00,000 

50,000
171 Kamakshi Laxmanrao Sonde Trust Sirsi Urban Sahakari Bank Ltd 1,46,872
204 The GSB Sarvajanik Ganeshotsav 

Samiti, Wadala
Self 7,89,030

206 Shri Sheshagiri Balkrishnarao 
Sonde & 

Smt. Anupamabai Sonde

Dr. Vaikunth Sheshagirirao Sonde 1,01,500

290 Late Smt. Laxmibai Nagesh Naik Shri Raghuveer Naik, Brothers 
& Smt.Sarika Ashish Pherwani 
Priyanka Kartik Rishi

3,92,004

415 Shri Ramchandraz Shenoy & Smt. Mukta Sudhakar Joshi - 1,04,000
Smt. Tulsi Ramchandra Shenoy Daughter

427 Smt. Saraswati & Shri Narayan 
Vyasaray Bhatt (Datta Bhatt)
Mumbai

Shri Venkatesh Narayan Bhatt 1,65,000

511 The N.K.G.S.B. Co-op Bank Ltd 
Endowment

The N.K.G.S.B. Co-op. Bank Ltd 1,20,000

644 Late Smt. Sundaribai Manjunath 
Kamath

Dr. Padmanabh M.Kamath 1,40,000

671 Late Shri Malpe Madhav 
Narasimha Pai

His son Shri Marthappa Madhav 
Pai

1,00,000

672 Late Smt. Rukmini alias Mahamayi 
Madhav Pai

Her son Shri Martappa Madhav Pai 1,00,000

795 Shri Hanumanthrao Manjrekar Shri Kamalaksha Hanumanthrao 
Manjrekar(son)

1,33,000

796 Smt. Manjula H.Manjrekar Shri Kamalaksha Hanumanthrao 
Manjrekar(son)

1,33,000

800B Late Smt. Meera Prabhakar 
Narvekar & Smt. Silu Narvekar, 
USA

Shri Nirmal Narvekar 1,57,700

801 Shri Narasimha K.Joshi &  
Smt. Radha N.Joshi & Family

Shri N.K.Joshi & Family members  
Shri Sudhakar N.Joshi 
Adv.Components & Instruments 
Kabbur Industries 
Total

7,60,026 
1,00,000 
2,00,000 
2,00,000 

12,60,026
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831 Smt. Shantabai Anant Gadekar Self 1,00,000
895 Sweet memory of  Late Smt.Aparna 

Prabhakar Trevedi
Estate of  Aparna Trevedi by Shri 
Ramesh V.Kamath & others

2,00,000

920 Smt. Mohini V.Mallya Dr.P.Keshav Mallya  1,57,000 
941 Smt. & Shri Savala Bhiku Bhat Shri Srinivas Savala Bhat and & 

other family members
2,86,105

959 Smt. Shantabai Devrao Shanbhag Dr. Shalini Surendra Bhat 
Shri Gautham Suresh Naik

2,40,005

996 Gowd Saraswath Sabha(Regd) U.K. Self 1,26,131
1008 Shri Vivekanand Narayan Pai Shri Yashwant Narayan Pai 1,05,000
1011 Late Smt. Kamal M.Gavaskar Shri Divakar M.Gavaskar 4,39,000
1018 Smt. Sushila Pai & Son, Shri Narayan B.Pai 1,09,200

Shri Sanjeeva Pai of  Brahmavar MD, USA
1061 Loving Brother Late Shri 

Raghuveer
Shri Vishwanath N.Naik,  Mrs. 
Sarika

4,07,000

Nagesh Naik Ashish Pherwani & others
1063 Kumari Surekha Kamat Shri R.R.Kamat 3,00,000
1072 Late Shri Anant Venkatesh 

Shanbhag & Smt. Annapurnabai 
Anant Shanbhag Kalbagkar, 
Honmav, Kumta Endowment

Smt. Geeta Ramnath Shanbhag & 
others

2,00,000

1105 Shri Sunil Ramanand Shenoy & Shri Sunil Ramanand Shenoy & 7,08,007
& Smt. Sadhana Sunil Shenoy, USA 
and FSE 798/824/832/904/970

Smt. Sadhana Sunil Shenoy, USA

1183 Shri Mahesh Jaywant Sukhtankar & 
Smt. Mangala  Mahesh Sukhtanka

Self 1,00,000

1184 Shri Narayan Tammanna Shanbhag Shri Prakash N Shanbhag 
Smt. Jyoti P.Shanbhag, Smt. 
Ramabai N.Shanbhag, Ms. 
Deepa P.Shanbhag M/s Prakash 
N.Shanbhag HUF

14,35,095

1195 Late Shri Gopal Mhalappa Pai & 
Smt. Radhabai Gopal Pai

By son, Shri Mukund Gopal Pai 1,06,769

1196 Late Shri Narasimha Srinivas Pai of  
Bhatkal

Shri Ganapati N.Pai of  Zambia 1,20,000

1197 Late Shri G.D.Prabhu of  Calicut Shri Praveen Prabhu & 3,29,574
Smt. Shanta D.Prabhu, USA

1202 Late Shri Narayan Balwant 
Mahajan & Late Smt. Vijaya 
Narayan Mahajan

Smt. Chitra Arvind Sonde 1,41,024
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1220 Late Shri Ramchandra Trivikram 

Shanbhag
Shri Anand R. Shanbhag 2,75,002

1246 Late Shri Vaikunth Narasimha 
Mahale

Shri Arvind Vaikunth Mahale & 
Smt. Sujata Mahale

1,76,251

1258 Shri Vasudev Dattatray Sonde and 
Smt. Rama V.Sonde Memorial

Shri Arvind V Sonde & 57,25,000
Smt. Chitra A Sonde

1262 Late Shri Ramdas Srinivas Baliga Shri Rajesh R.Baliga, son 1,29,481
1263 Ms. Helena Bibko, USA Self 2,58,274
1307 Late  Shri Sanjeeva G.Shenoy Smt. Jayashree R.Shenoy 1,00,000

Memorial Daughter-in-law
1336 Shri Kudpi Srinivas Shenoy 

(Mangalore Taj Mahal Hotel)
Shri Venkatray Narayan Kamath 1,02,019

1337 Smt. Chandrabhaga (Laxmi) 
Venkappa Shenoy (Hosangdi)

Shri Venkatray Narayan Kamath 1,00,001

1339 Shri Gopal Govind Prabhu Self 1,20,000
1354 Dr. Prakash Amonkar & Shri R.R.Kamat 1,20,000

Dr. Shailaja Amonkar
1366 Late Shri R.V.Pandit, Pleader Shri Krishna Ramrao Pandit 1,07,008

Kumta Birth Centenary year Unitd Kingdom
1367 Late Shri Irvathur Krishnadas 

Nayak
Smt. Vatsala Nayak 1,62,503

1395 Shri & Smt. K.M.Kini Silver Jubilee 
Marriage April 8

Shri Kukkundoor Mahadev Kini 1,42,000

1430 Birth Centenary of  Late Wife Smt. S.Leelavathi Kamath 10,34,500
Shri Shevagoor Krishna Kamath and children

1460 Shri K.Ramanand Prabhu, USA Self 1,69,528
1494 Smt. Leela Anant Naik Self 1,00,000
1496 Smt. Shanta Upendra Shenai Dr. Sudhakar Upendra Shenai 1,06,330
1510 Late Shri Nagesh Rama Naik Smt. Priyanka Kartik Rishi 3,92,004

Smt.Sarika AshishPherwani
Shri Vishwanath Naik and others

1548 Smt. Jyoti Deepak Kamath Shri Deepak S.Kamath and others 1,00,000
1553 Late Shri T.Upendra S.Shenai, Vasai Dr. Sudhakar U.Shenai 1,20,410
1565 Smt. Sitabai Ramachandra Pandit Shri Damodar Pandit, USA 2,04,223
1574 Shri P.L.Nayak & Smt. Ramabai 

Nayak
Dr. P.Dharmadev L Nayak 16,73,978

1586 S.B.Billimoria & Co Shri R.R.Kamat and others 5,00,001
GSB Alumni Centenary 
Endowment
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1597 Aditya R.Shenoy on the occasion 

of
Shri S.P.Kamath, Aditya R.Shenoy 
and

2,83,750

1st Birthday Shri Radhakrishna Shenoy
1598 Ms. Ananya Shenoy's Birthday Shri S.P.Kamath & 2,70,750

Shri Radhakrishna Shenoy
Ananya R.Shenoy

1610 Kadwad Maruti Devasthan Shri Vasudev Narsinh Hegde & 1,54,500
Amit Vasudev Hegde

1612 Dr. R.N.Kini & Smt. Suman Kini Selves  1,30,000 
1628 Smt. Rohini S.Shanbhag & Shri Srinivas R Shanbhag 10,00,000

Shi Srinivas R.Shanbhag
1651 Shri Vaderbettu Gopal Kamath- Shri Shyamsunder R.Pai 25,000

BAPPA'S Birth Centenary Shri Dinkar Bhat 15,000
19.03.1904-19.03.2004 Dr. N.Raghavendra Bhat 1,00,000

Smt. Gita R.Pai 32,000
Total 1,72,000

1654 Birthday of  Smt.Sushila Kamath Shri S.P.Kamath  
Smt. Sushila P.Kamath

1,18,500

1655 Smt. Radhika R.Shenoy Birthday 
18.4.

Shri S.P.Kamath 1,01,000

1656 Smt. Veena Dharamraj Birthday 
07.02

Shri S.P.kamath 1,00,500

1668 Late Shri Viithal Nagesh Naik Smt. Vasanthi Vithal Naik 1,00,000
1686 In loving memory of  our grand 

mother/ great grandmother Smt. 
B.Jayabai (mother of  Vinayabai Pai 
& Hemlata R.Rao)in her centenary 
year 1904-2004

Graand children & Great Grand 
Children

1,00,718

1695 In Revered memory of  Late Shri 
Pangal Pandurang Nayak & Late 
Smt. Mathura

Children, grand children and 7,21,456
great grand children

alias Anandibai
1718 Late Smt. Preeta Sawardekar Shri Ramakrishna B.Sawardekar 2,00,000

Centenary Endowment Shri Prasad R. Sawardekar
1727 GSB Scholarship League Centenary 

Endowment which includes 
following major Donors

Total 81,54,991

Shri Radhakrishna Rama Kamat 2,55,000
Shri Shivanand Vasudeva 
Salgaonkar

1,20,000

Shri T.V.Mohandas Pai 5,00,000
Shri Padmanabh Balakrishna 1,00,000
Shanbhag
Shri Sunil R.Shenoy, USA 6,00,000
Shri Gurudas V.Kamat 1,00,000
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Smt. Maharookh G.Kamat 1,00,000
Dr. Sunil Gurudas Kamat 1,00,000
Shri Vasant Anandrao Kamat 1,00,000
Smt. Manorama Vasant Kamat 1,00,000
Shri Mohan Vasant Kamat 5,00,000
Shri M.Gopal Kini 1,00,000
Shri Krishna G.Pai 1,00,000
Dr. Raghunath M Pai & 1,00,000
Smt. G.Sandhya Pai
Shri Gajanan Vaikunth Shanbhag & 
Smt. Suman G.Shanbhag

1,00,000

Shri Raghuveer Nayak & 5,07,853
Smt. Anita R.Nayak, USA
Shri Sagun Vishnu Nayak 1,00,000
Smt. Amruta Vijay Nayak 1,00,000
The Saraswat Co-op. Bank Ltd. 10,00,000

1730 Sidharth Dinesh Shenoy Smt. Gita R.Pai-Grand mother 2,06,000
Smt. Deeksha D.Shenoy- Mother
Shri Dinesh Shenoy-Father

1753 Smt. Leela Chittal & Shri Madhav 
Chittal

Shri Shashikant M.Chittal, Canada 1,02,005

1764 In loving memory of  Smt. 
Kamalabai V.Gudal & Smt. 
Kamal(Nee Vimal) R.Gudal

Shri Raghuveer Vaman Gudal 2,75,000

1772 In loving memory of  Late  
Shri Timmappa Vishwanath Rao & 
Late Smt. Kaveri V. Rao

Shri Vishwanath Kamalaksha Rao 1,00,000

1779 Late Shri Hosdurg Ganesh 
V.Kamath & Late Smt. Sundari 
G.Kamath

Dr. Gajanan G.Kamath and 5,20,000
Smt. Ratnaprabha G.Kamath

1780 Smt. Laxmi Narasimha Pai, Bhatkal Shri Ganapati Narasimha Pai 
Zambia

1,20,000

1782 Late Shri Madhusudan Gavaskar Shri Divakar Madhusudan 
Gavaskar

3,28,000

1783 Late Master Shyamkant Gavaskar Shri Divakar Madhusudan 
Gavaskar

3,28,000
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1790 Shanbhag Family, Cadell Road, Smt. Kumuda Laxman Shanbhag 1,06,000

Mahim, Mumbai Shri Laxman Sitaram Shanbhag

1792 Late Shri M.R.Pai -75th Birthday Wife- Smt. Gita R Pai 
Shri Shyamsunder R.Pai 
Smt. Deeksha D.Shenoy & 
Shri M.Upendra Pai

2,95,000

1803 Shri Madhukar Gopal Pai Self 1,28,000

1810 Shri Matti Krishna Prabhu Shri Matti Laxman Prabhu & 7,50,000

Dr. Manorama Prabhu

1813 Smt. Vidya Srinivasa Kamath Self 2,40,000

1814 Shri Shevagoor Srinivas Kamath Self 1,90,000

1827 Shri Mundashi Nagesh Pai, USA Self 1,00,000

1828 Dr. Veena Sharma, U.K. Self 1,00,000

1829 Dr. M.A.Prabhu & Self 1,00,000

Dr. Usha A.Prabhu, U.K.

1832 Shri P.Dayanand Pai Self 1,00,000

1839 Smt. Laxmi Devi & Ms. Nalina Nayak 1,00,000

Shri Miyar Hanumanth Nayak

1847 Dr. Devdas Kamath Self 1,25,000

1851 Late Shri M.Narasimha Bhat Shri Ramesh Bhat & 1,00,000

Dr. Shantidas Bhat

1852 Dr.(Smt) Radhika R.Kamath Shri Ramesh Vaman Kamath 1,00,001

1866 Smt. Krishnabai Vaman Kamath Shri Vaman R.Kamath 1,63,640

1873 Ram-Janaki Nidhee Shri Ganesh Sakharam Banavalikar 1,00,001

1876 Shri Narayan Kini & Shri Ganesh Kini & 2,50,000

Smt. Krishni Kini Smt. Preeti Kini, USA & others

1878 Late Shri Raghavendra Ranga Pai's 
105th Birthday

Late Shri R.R.Pai's Family 
Members

3,00,000

1888 United Clearing & Forwarding Pvt.
Ltd.

Self 2,00,000

1894 Smt. S.Leelavathi Kamath Self  & her children 3,89,000

1895 In Revered memory of  Late 
Shri Pangal Ananth Nayak & Late 
Smt. Laxmidevi Nayak

Children, grand children & close 
relatives

4,14,199
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1907 Smt. Kamalakshi Janardhan 

Acharya
Shri Janardhan U.Acharya & others 10,00,000

1910 In memory of  the Late Smt. Indira 
P.Pai & Shri Purushottam Pai

Shri T.Mohandas Pai, Shri Shridhar 
M.Pai, Shri Vinayak Ramesh 
Pai, Smt. Roopa S.Pai & Family 
Members

2,67,500

1920 Late Smt. Sunanda Vittaldas Kini Prof. Malpe Vittaldas Kini, 
Husband

1,00,000

1935 Achar-Mallya Endowment Shri Satish Sanjiva Achar

Smt. Maya Satish Achar 3,60,000

1937 Late Shri Venkatesh Savala Bhat Shri Govind Savala Bhat-Brother 1,40,005

1943 Smt. Kalpana Ram Mohan Shenoy Shri B. Ram Mohan Shenoy 1,10,005

1946 Smt. Durga Shenoy & Shri 
R.C.Shenoy

Shri Ranjal Chandrashekhar 
Shenoy, Smt. Srimathi C. Shenoy 
and Smt. Anita Sudhir Pai

3,80,000

1947 Shri Damodar Venkatesh Bhat Self 1,52,500

1953 Shri Govind Savala Bhat & Family Shri Govind Savala Bhat 1,40,005

1954 Shri R.A.Shanbhag Shri R.R.Kamat 1,22,222

1956 Shri Shankar Ram Prabbu C.A.Ramesh Shankar Prabhu 1,25,000

1970 Shri Nagappa Vaman Nayak, Shri 
Hanumant Venkatesh Shanbhag, 
both of  Bhatkal Hanumant 
Narasimha Bhandarkar Siddapur 
memorial

Shri R.R.Kamat 2,66,666

1983 Juwarkar, Siridao, Goa Shri R.R.Kamat 1,05,000

1995 Shri Mohan Ramrao Pandit Smt. Shalini Mohan Pandit 1,18,500

1996 Late Shri Laxman Kamat & Late 
Smt. Yamuna Kamat

Shri Ramchandra Laxman Kamat-
Son

2,00,000

1997 Shri Cholpadi Gopalkrishna 
Kamath

Shri Kishore G.Kamath & Others 
Smt. Sudha Pramod Prabhu Smt. 
Suchita Ganesh Kamath

2,15,000

2024 Shri Shridhar Bailur Master, 
Bhatkal 1904-47

Shri R.R.Kamat 1,00,000

2025 Shri N.G.Bhat, Tailor-Hubli 1947 Shri R.R.Kamat 1,05,000

2026 Shri  Nagesh Narayan Kamat Shri R.R.Kamat 1,05,000

Bengre, Hubli, 1947

2031 Dr.T.M.A.Pai Memorial Scholarship Dr. T.M.A.Pai Foundation, Manipal 5,00,000
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2038 Smt. Sugandhi R Pai's 100th 

Birthday
Children & Grand children	 36,000
Smt. Gita R Pai	 10,000
Shri Annappa Pai	 40,000
Smt. Deeksha D.Shenoy	 7,500
Shri Shyamsunder Pai	 7,500
Shri Ajith Pai	 1,99,000 3,00,000

2043 Darshna Gajanan Shanbhag Self 2,25,766
2050A Late Smt. Venkatrao Kini Shri Jagadish Vaman Kini & Kum. 

Nalini Vaman Kini
1,00,001

2050B Late Smt. Shantabai Vaman Kini  - do - 1,00,001
2050C Late Shri Chandrakant Vaman Kini  - do - 1,00,001
2050D Late Shri Umakant Vaman Kini  - do- 1,00,001
2050E Late Shri Ramakant Vaman Kini  - do - 1,00,001
2051 Shri Sudhakar Padmanabh 

Shanbhag
Self 2,52,000

2056 Late Smt. Shalini Damodar Prabhu 
& Late Shri Damodar Pandurang 
Prabhu

Smt. Saroja Sudhir Shenai 1,10,000

2060 Smt. Geetabai Gajanan Prabhu Shri Gajanan Mukund Prabhu 1,00,000
Shiroorkar Memorial Shiroorkar

2061 Shri Gajanan Mukund Prabhu Self 1,00,000
Shiroorkar

2067 Smt. Bhagirathi R. Shenoy Shri Narendra R.Shenoy 1,50,000
2068 Late Shri Narayan Achut Pal Shri Narasimha N.Pal & Smt. 

Padma Narasimha Pal
1,05,000

2074 Shri R.A. Shanbhag Shri Amar Ramkrishna Shanbhag 12,50,000
2076 Late Shri K.V. Shenoy & Shri Ajit Pai

Smt. Meera V. Shenoy Ms.Suman Shenoy 3,25,000
2081 Smt. Sushma Padmanabh Kamath Smt. Sushma P Kamath & Shri 

P.M.Kamath
1,05,000

2082 In revered memory of  
Shri Shevagoor Krishna 
Ramchandra Kamath & Late Smt. 
Shevagoor Leelavathi Kamath

Estate Late Shri Shevagoor
Krishna R. Kamath & Late Smt.
Shevagoor Leelavathi Krishna
Kamath

12,16,500

2083 Late Shri Mhalu Nagappa Pai Shri Gopal Mhalu Pai, Mumbai & 
Others

1,00,005
& Late Smt. Annapoornabai Mhalu 
Pai of  Aversa

58



FSE No. Name of  the Endowment Name of  Donor/s Total `
2086 Shri Shrinivas Savala Bhat & 

Smt. Shreedevi Shrinivas Bhat
Shri Shrinivas Savala Bhat 
Smt. Shreedevi Shrinivas Bhat 
Shri Shrikant Shrinivas Bhat & 
Shri Ravindra Shrinivas Bhat

4,76,600

2090 Late Shri Ramdas Keshav Kamat Smt. Leela Ramdas Kamat 1,00,000
2101 Late Shri V.R.Shenoy Shri Uday Venkatesh Malya 2,23,000
2102 Lae Smt. Vijaya Arvind Desai Shri Bhaskar Arvind Desai 2,00,000
2111 Smt. Yashodhara Kamat beloved 

wife of  Shri M.G.Kamat & beloved 
mother of  Shri Hrishikesh Kamat

Shri Madhav Ganapati Kamat 1,00,000

2112 Late Smt. Vijaylakshmi Krishna 
Pandit

Shri Krishna Ramrao Pandit 1,05,001

2120 Late Smt. Sumangala Pai Shri Ganesh Nagesh Shanbhag 
(C.A.)

1,11,000

2122 Smt. Vatsala Telang & 
Shri Laxmikant Telang

Shri Ramkrishna Laxmikant Telang 1,00,000

2123 Chhaue Devi Dulharaj Ranka Self 1,00,000
Charitable Trust

2129 Baby Kim Patrick Pelley Born 
25.02.2010) Beloved grandson of  
Smt. Vidya & Shri Krishna Kudva

Smt. Vidya Kudva, USA 1,29,993

2130 In memory of  my late husband Smt. Ramani Shenoy 5,00,000
Shri T.T.Shenoy

2131 Smt. Sushila Kamath's Birth

Centenary year 2015

Smt. Gita R.Pai, Shri Narendra 
Bhat, Ms. Veena Prasad, Shri 
Dinkar Bhat, Ms. Seema Baliga, Ms. 
Pratima Bhandarkar, Dr. Nityanand 
Prabhu, Ms. Roopa D.Shenoy Shri 
Shyamsunder R.Pai, Smt. Deeksha  
D.Shenoy, Ms. Priya Prabhu, & Ms. 
Meghna Kamath

1,17,001

2132 Smt. Vinaya Shridhar Shanbhag Shri Shridhar Mukund Shanbhag 1,25,000
2133 In revered memory of  Late Members of  Pangal Nayak 

Family, friends & relatives
20,78,937

Shri Pangal Ramanath Nayak and 
Late Smt. Saraswati Nayak to 
commemorate the former's Birth 
Centenary

2137 Late Smt. Seema Gajanan 
Arvandekar

Shri Shivaprasad Arvandekar 1,66,104
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2140 In the revered memory of  our 

parents Late Shri Vaderbettu 
Pandurang Kamath & Late Smt. 
Tata Pandurang Kamath 

Smt. Sushila Kamath, daughter 
from the estate of  my parents

2,10,000

2152 Late Shri Manjunath Sadashiv 
Wagle & Late Smt. Laxmi 
Manjunath Wagle

Smt. Meera Maheshwar Wagle 2,50,000

2153 Late Shri Yeshwant Neelkanth 
Nadkarni & Late Smt. Savitri 
Yeshwant Nadkarni

Smt. Meera Maheshwar Wagle 2,50,000

2165 Late Smt. Sharada Sarvottam Pai Shri Shrikant Sarvottam Pai 1,37,000

2180 Dr. Mangesh Rajaram Gaitonde & 
Mrs. Laila Gaitonde

Self 6,85,357

2181 Smt. Prema M. Kamath & Shri 
Manjunath Kamath

Shri B. Ram Mohan Shenoy 1,00,001

2184 Late Shri Kaup Mukund 
Padmanabh Shanbhogue & Late 
Smt. Kaup Sulochana Mukund 
Shanbhogue

Shri Shankar Mukund Shenai, 
Smt. Shobha Shankar Shenai & Ms. 
Ramani M.Shenoy

5,50,000

2197 Late Basrur Anand Bhandarkar Shri Vijendra Bhandary  
Shri Nagendra V.Bhandarkar 
Shri Upendra V.Bhandarkar and 
Shri Mahendra V Bhandarkar

1,30,001

2224 Krish D.Shenoy Smt. Deeksha Dinesh Shenoy & 
Smt. Gita R.Pai

2,00,000

2239 In memory of  Late Shri R.L.Kamat 
& Late Smt. S.R.Kmat

Shri Anil Ramachandra Kamat 1,00,000

2268 Late Shri Vinayak Kamat Smt. Ashalata Vinayak Kamat Shri 
Narayan V.Kamat and  
Shri Kamalaksha V.Kamath

3,00,000

2272 Shri Gokuldas Shah & Smt. 
Mandakini Shah Foundation

Shri Vijay Gokuldas Shah 1,08,000

2282 Smt. Champa(Tarabai) Dayanand 
Bhat, Honavar

Shri Narasimha Ganapati Pai 
Zambia

1,15,000

2283 Smt. Indira Vittal Pai, Hubli Shri Ganapati Narasimha Pai, 1,15,000

Zambia

2284 Late Smt. Sumitra Devi Bhat, 
Malpe

Shri Kamalaksha Narasimha Bhat 
& Smt. Nirmala K.Bhat

1,00,000
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2285 Hosad Nayak Family Association Shri Padmanabh Trivikram Nayak 

& family, Shri Shivappa H.Nayak & 
Shri Gajanan V.Nayak & family and 
other family members

1,01,000

2291 In loving memory of  Shri Arvind 
Madgavkar on his 80th Birth 
Anniversary (12.11.2012)

Smt. Meera Madgavkar 
Shri Dilip Madgavkar 
Shri Sanjay Madgavkar 
Shri Ranjit Madgavkar

4,25,000

2293 In memory of  Late Shri 
Ramaksrishna 
Manjunath Shanbhag(Marvanthe)

Shri Neelkant Ramakrishna 
Shanbhag 
Shri Rajesh Ramkrishna Shanbhag

1,15,000

2298 Late Smt. Sharadabai G Sharadabai Charitable Trust 1,00,000

2300 In rever4ed memory of  Late 
Shri H.Ramakrishna Kamath& 
Late 
Smt. H.Sharada alias Laxmidevi

Shri H.Surendranath Kamath & 
Smt. H.Shobha Kamath & Others

5,10,000

2301 In revered memory of  Late 
Shri B.Madhavaraya Prabhu & 
Late Smt. B.Meenakshi Prabhu

Shri H.Surendranath Kamath & 
Executor of  the Will of  Late 
Smt. B.Meenakshi Prabhu

7,50,101

2303 In the name of  "Shri U.S.Mallya" Shri Vijay S.Mallya 1,00,000

2319 Smt. Shanta D.Bhat & 
Shri Gurpur Dattanand Bhat

Smt. Shanta D.Bhat 5,00,000

2330 Dr. Anandaraya R.Kamath Dr. Vidyadhar Anand Kamath 1,50,000

2348 Late Shri Gurudut Manjeshwar & 
Late Smt. Nirmala G.Manjeshwar

Smt. Vidya Hrishikesh Kamat & 
Shri Hrishikesh Kamat

1,00,000

2355 In loving memory of  Late Smt. 
Harady Sharadabai

Smt. Ullal Kasturi Kini- Daughter 
& Shri Ullal Dinesh Kini

2,00,000

2385 In loving memory of  our beloved 
parents the Late Shri H.Ramanath 
Rao and the Late Smt. Hemalata 
R.Rao to commemorate the 
former's Birth Centenary 24th May 
(1913-2013)

Smt. Ajith Nayak 
Smt. Vidya K.Kudva & 
Shri Krishna K.Kudva 
Dr. arathi Rao Pinto, Mr.Colin 
Pinto,Anushka Pinto &n Karishma 
Pinto,Anushka Pinto & Karishma 
Shri P.Pandurang Nayak &  
Smt. Mala Nayak 
Smt.Archana K.Kudva-Pelley & 
Mr. Patrick Pellety 
Shri Pangal Vasudev Nayak

1,00,000 
2,24,419

1,24,419

1,24,419

1,24,419

10,000

Total 7,07,676
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2386 Late Shri Karkal Ramanath Rau & 

Smt. Indira Ramanath Rau
Shri Bob Rau & 
Shri Krishna Rau, Karkal

1,00,000

2387 Dr. Ramesh Marutiroy Gharse Smt. Kanchan Ramesh Gharse 1,17,500

2389 Late Shri Gopal Bhiku Kamat & 
Late Smt. Radhabai G.Kamat

Shri Chandrahas G Kamat 1,80,000

2391 Shri Deepak D Kini Self 1,18,250

2398 In loving memory of  Dr. 
Pandurang M.Pai 
Dr. Nalini P Pai & Dr. Anand P Pai

Shri Prashant P.Pai 
Smt. Vidya P.Pai

3,00,000

2403 Smt. Gulabi S.Prabhu Shri Mohan Sunder Prabhu 2,00,000

2412 Konkani Charitable Fund Inc USA Self  
Dr.Gopal A.Bhandarkar 
Dr.Surendra Shenoy 
Shri Uday Nayak & 
Smt. Shailaja Nayak 
Smt. Veena Kamath 
Dr.Vasudev Shenoy, Shri Ravi 
Shenoy,Dr. Vijykumar Rao, 
Dr. Gajnan Shanbhag

97,76,932 
1,34,516 
1,34,516 

 
4,07,864 
2,82,860 

11,29,079

2418 Late Shri Anant Kant Nayak & 
Late Shri Pundalik Kant Nayak 
from Kagal, Kumta, U.Kannada

Shri Shrinivas Anant Nayak 3,90,000

2423 Vijaya Murali Memorial Mr. Murali Krishnamoorthi 
Mr. Rajeev Murali 
Mrs, Gayatri Amonkar

2,50,000 
1,25,000 
1,25,000

2427 Late Cannanore Krishna Pai Shri Cannanore Jagannath Pai 1,00,000

2429 Late Smt. Anjni Ramesh Kamath Shri Ramesh Shrinivas Kamath 1,00,000

2441 Late Shri Rama Dasa Kamat & Shri Babu Rama Kamat 1,50,000

Late Smt. Sitabai Rama Kamat

2443 Late Shri H. Laxminarayan Kamath 
& Late Smt. H.Tulasi alias Laxmi 
Devi

Shri H.Surendranath Kamath & 
Smt. H. Shobha Kamath

5,00,000

2444 Dr. Vidyadhar Vithlro Muzumdar Self 1,50,000

2450 Late Smt. Sarojini Sanjiv Kamath Pratima Murali Kini 1,20,000

2451 Shri Narayan Venkataray Kamath 
& Smt. Lilybai Narayan Kamath

Shri Venkatraya Narayan Kamath 5,00,000

2452 Smt. Manorama Narayan Kamath Shri Venkatraya Narayan Kamath 2,00,000
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2455 Late Shri Nagesh Madhav 

Shanbhag
Shri Ganesh Nagesh Shanbhag 1,64,111
Shri Nitin Vasant Shanbhag
Shri Prasan Ganesh Shanbhag

2456 Late Smt. Shantabai Nagesh 
Shanbhag

Shri Ganesh Shanbhag 1,02,000

2460 In revered memory of  Late Smt. 
Sitabai & Late Shri Ramachandra 
Manu Naik of  Manu Niwas, 
Honavar

Parivar of  Late Smt. Sitabai & Late 
Shri Ramachandra Manu Naik

1,53,501

2462 Late Shri Damodar A Kare Shri Ramnath Damodar Kare 1,00,000
2468 In loving memory of  Late Shri 

M.G. Kamat & Smt. Yashodhara 
Kamat

Shri Hrishikesh Kamat-son & Smt. 
Vidya H.Kamat

1,00,000

2485 Late Shri M.Gopal Kini Estate of  Late Shri M.Gopal Kini 1,00,000
2486 Shri Gopal Kini's 85th Birthday Smt. Radha Kini 1,85,000
2491 Shri M.R.Shroff Self  

Ms. Soona Minoo Shroff
3,00,000

2496 Bhatkal Rama Vaman Kamath 
Nagarkar & Smt. Janakibai Rama 
Kamath Memorial

Sons, Daughters 

Grand children

1,33,333

2499 Late Shri H.Ravindranath Kamath Shri H. Surendranath Kamath & 
Smt. H. Shobha Kamath

5,00,000

2501 H.H.Srimad Varadendra Tirtha 
Swamiji's Centenary year

Shri Kamalaksha H.Shenoy & 
Family

1,02,001

2503 In revered memory of  Late  
Shri Mohan Rao & Late  
Smt. B. Leela Bai

Smt. H. Shobha Kamath 5,00,000

2506 In memory of  our beloved 
Pangal Vasudeva Nayak on the 
occasion of  his 82nd Birthday 
(11 May 2015) donated by his 
loving family

Smt. P. Ajitha Nayak 
Smt. Anasuya Madgavkar 
Dr.P.Pandurng Nayak 
Smt. Arathi Rao Pinto 
Smt. Vidya K.Kudva 
Smt. Archana K.Kudva Pelley 
Total

10,000 
2,00,000 
2,20,103 
1,25,000 
2,00,000 
1,00,000 
8,55,103

2508 Shree Ramnath Dvasthan  
Mahajanas Association,(Bombay)

Self 1,00,000

2509 Dr. Padma T. Sanghavi & 
Shri Tulsidas M. Sanghavi

Ms Mala Sanghavi Nayak 
USA- Daughter

5,00,000

2510 Late Shri K.Gopal Pai & Late Smt.
Vasanthi Gopal Pai

Smt. Kanchan Ramesh Gharse M. 
Rekha Gopal Pai

1,00,500

2520 Late Shri Vasant Ramchandra Kini Shri Prasant Vasaant Kini 
Smt. Pooja P.Kini

2,26,000
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FSE No. Name of  the Endowment Name of  Donor/s Total `
2534 Smt. Suman R.Kini & Dr. 

Raghavendra Kini 
Golden Wedding Anniversary

Dr. R.N.Kini 7,80,000

2538 On the occasion of  Smt. Ajitha 
P.Nayak's 75th Birthdqy 02.02.2016

Smt. Vidya K.Kudva- Sister 
Smt. Anasuya Madgavkar-Daughter 
Dr. Arathi Rao Pinto-Sister 
Dr.P.Pandurng Nayak, USA-Son 

Total

1,20,000 
15,000 

 
20,000 
20,000

1,75,000
2540 Late Smt. Annapurna Vishwanath 

Nayak & Late Shri Vishwanath T 
Nayak 

Shri Chandrakant V.Nayak 1,00,000

2548 Shri Anant Ganesh Sonde & Smt. 
Asha Anant Sonde

Shri Anant Ganesh Sonde  2,70,000 

2549 Late Shri Arbettu Vaman Kamath Brig(Retd.) Arbettu Prabhakara 
Kamath-Son

1,00,000

2560 Smt. Varija Laxman Bhat Shri M.Ganesh Bhat  1,40,000 
2562 Ms. Swati Anil Bhat Shri Girish Anil Bhat 2,51,000
2566 Late Shevgoor Srinivas Kamath Shri S.P.Kamath-Brother 1,90,000
2569 Late Smt. & Shri Radha & P 

Krishna Kamath
Dr. Sanjay V. Kamath 2,20,000

2570 Shri Hebri Umesh Pai-75th 
Birthday

Smt. Vijaya Kamath

Shri Uday Pai & Ms Vinaya Pai

3,32,500

2571 Kottecherry Shri Achuta Srinivas 
Kamath - Centenary

Smt. Vijaya Kamath, Shri 
B.Upendra Pai, Ms. Vinaya Pai & 
Shri Uday Pai

2,67,500

2576 Late Shri Devdas P.Kamath Shri M. Dayananda Gopalkrishna 
Padiyar

1,00,000

2580 Ms. Mani Pirojshah Daruwalla Ms. Arni Pirojshah Daruwalla 2,00,000
2584 In loving memory ofnLate Shti 

T.V.Kamath
Smt. Shanta T.Kamath 1,20,000

2586 Smt. Anuradha Suresh Pai Self 2,15,000
2592 Late Smt. Shobha Shankar Shenai 

& Late Shri Shankar Mukund 
Shenoy

Shri Sudhir Shankar Shenai 1,00,000

2603 Smt. Rekha Vedavyas Rao, Mysore 
Founder Trustee

Sadbhavana Pratiti, Mulki 1,25,000

2608 Late Smt. Shalini P.Kamath Brig. (Retd.) Arbettu Prabhakar

Kamath-Husband

1,00,000
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FSE No. Name of  the Endowment Name of  Donor/s Total `
2618 Late Shri Pangal Devadas Nayak & 

Smt. Pangal Usha Nayak
Smt. H.Shobha Kamath 2,50,000

2619 Late Shri Pangal Devadas Nayak & 
Smt. Pangal Usha Nayak

Smt. H.Shobha Kamath 2,50,000

2620 Late Shri H. Ravindranath Kamath Shri H. Ranganath Kamath 5,15,000
2621 Late Shri Venkatesh Krishna Pai Smt. Veena Ganesh Shanbhag 1,02,000
2622 Late Kodi Vasudeva Kini & Late 

Smt. Anusuya Vasudev Kini
Shri Kodi Vasudev Kini 2,00,000

2623 Shri Gopal Dinkar Rao  
Swarga Manthan, Calicut

Smt. Latha Ramesh Kini-Neice 1,00,000

2624 Shri Vaman Gopal Rao, 
Swarga Manthan, Calicut

Smt. Lata Ramesh Kini-Daughter 1,00,000

2625 Smt. G. Sulochana Rao 
Swarga Manthan, Calicut

Smt. Latha Ramesh Kini-Neice 1,00,000

2628 90th Birthday of  Late Shri 
Ramanand Shenoy (Father of  
Donor)

Shri Sunil R.Shenoy 1,00,000

2631 Birth Centenary(4.10.2017)of  our 
mother the Late Smt. Shevagoor  
Leelavathi Kamath W/o Late Shri 
Shevagoor Krishna Kamath

Shri Shevagoor Pundalik Kamath 11,70,000

2632 In loving memory of  our 
dear mother the Late Smt. 
Tara P.Kamath W/o Late Shri 
Vaderbettu Pandurang Kamath

Smt. Sushila Kamath 1,70,000

2644 Sou Shanteri & Shri Madhav  
Ramakrishna Shanbhag Chittal of  
Hanehalli, Tq.Kumta

Shri Nagesh Madhav Shanbhag 
Chittal

1,00,021

2648 Late Shri K.Mohan Kudva Shri Vivek Kudva 10,00,000
2649 Laxmidas & Bharati Sawkar Self 5,13,257
2657 Shri Prakash Pai & Smt. Vandana 

Pai,  Hyderabad
Self 5,00,000

2664 In memory of  the Late Smt. Rohini 
S. Rao & the Late Shri B.S.Rao on 
the occasion of  former's 100th 
Birthday

Smt. Chandrakala Baliga 1,00,000

2665 Late Mrs. Villoo Minoo Shroff Mrs. Soona Minoo Shroff 2,00,000
2672 Meera and Surathkal Narayan 

Kamath
Dr.(Mrs.) Chitra run Kamath 1,00,000
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FSE No. Name of  the Endowment Name of  Donor/s Total `
2678 Pratiba M. Kamath & Shakuntala S 

Mallya
Neela Sanjeev Shenvi 6,25,000

2679 Surendranath Mallya Neela Sanjeev Shenvi 4,75,000
2680 Vasudeva Prafulla Kamath Neela Sanjeev Shenvi 4,75,000
2681 Haripanth & Seetha H.Kamath 

(Grand Father & Grand Mother)
Neela Sanjeev Shenvi 5,75,000

2686 Dr. S.Chandrakanth Nayak & 
Mrs. Pushpa C. Nayak

Mr. Rajiv C. Nayak & 
Mrs. Jyotsna R.Nayak

1,00,000

2689 Late Shri Aravind Vikunth Mahale Smt. Sujata Arvind Mahale 1,00,000
2691 Late Shri Nagesh Shrinivas 

Bhandarkar  
Sirsi

Shri Mohan Ramachandrappa 
Hulekal

1,00,000

2701 Shri Venkatesh Dattaram Kerkar & 
Smt. Vimla Venkatesh Kerkar

Self 2,00,000

2704 Late Shri Narayan P. Kamath Ms. Shweta G.Pai 1,01,000
2711 Seth Mancherji Palloonji  

Contractor Charitable Trust
Self 1,00,000 

2712 Golden Wedding Anniversary Dr.(Mrs.) Sharada J.Shenoy 
Shri T.J.Shenoy

12,00,000 

2716 Late Smt. Indira R.Kamat The Maharashtra Executor & 
Trustee Co.Pvt.Ltd. 
A/c Late Smt. Indira Kamat

1,00,000 

2717 Late K. Jagadish Shenoy Shri Dinesh Shenoy K 1,25,000 
2719 Late Shri Pandurang M.Pai Shri Anant Pandurang Pai-son 1,00,000 
2720 Shri Yashwant Chittal &  

Smt. Malati Chittal )
Dr. Ravindra Y. Chittal 1,33,750 

2721 Late Karkala Narayana Sheshagiri 
& Rukmini Pai

Shri Sadananda &  
Smt. Sharada Pai

1,50,000 

2722 Smt. Asha Vasant Kini Shri M. Vasant Kini-Husband 1,00,000 
2726 Ramani Shenoy our Beloved 

mother & Metriach of  our family 
-with all our love

Smt. Sumitra Shenoy Sarma 
Shri T.Ashok Shenoy

2,50,000  
2,50,000 

2732 Miss (Late) Bharathi Pai P, 
Bangalore

Mrs. Usha A Pandit ) 
Dr.P.Pundalik Pai) 
Mrs. Kishori V.Rao  }

 
6,24,000 

2736 Late Shri Kochi Vasudeva Pai Shri Gurudas Vasudev Pai 2,02,000 
2743 Late Smt Shanta & Late Shri Appa 

Govind Shanbhag-Sirsi
Shri Purushottam Appa Shanbhag- 
Sirsi

3,00,000 
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FSE No. Name of  the Endowment Name of  Donor/s Total `
2744 Late Smt. Vimala & Late Shri 

Anant 
Ganesh Pai-Kumta

Smt. Indira Purushottam Shanbhag 
&B. Shri Ganesh Anant Pai-Kumta

 1,20,000 

2745 Haleangady Ratnakar & Varadabai 
Kamath Family

Shri Prabhakar H. Kamath  1,19,583 

2746 My Beloved Parents 
Tikkan(T.T.Shenoy) & Ramani 
Sahenoy

Mrs. Sumitra Shenoy Sarma & 
Family

 5,00,000 

2747 My Parents Late Shri Kudpi 
Shrinivas Shenoy & Late Smt. 
Sushila Bai

Kudpi Jagadish Shenoy  1,00,000 

2748 Smt. Radha Vaikunth Sonde Dr. Vaikunth Sheshagirirao Sonde 1,00,000

2749 Shri Sheshagiri Balakrishnarao  
Sonde

Dr. Vaikunth Shesharirirao Sonde 1,00,000

2756 In memory of  Shri K. Narayan  
Vaman Kamath- Elder Brother of   
Donor

Dr.(Smt.) Sharada J.Shenoy 2,00,000

2763 In the memory of  Smt. Vimala 
Venkatesh Pai

Shri R.L.Shenoy 5,00,000

2764 Dr.V.R.Prabhu Birth Centenary

Endiwment

Mrs. Vimala & Mr. Jagannath 
Prabhu 
Dr.(Mrs.) Andrea & Dr. Somnath  
Prabhu, Mrs. Shikhadeep & 
Mr. Raghunath Prabhu

2,80,005

2766 Late B.M.Ananda Kamath & Late 
Meera Ananda Kamath

Shri Vinod Ananda Kamath 11,00,000

2767 Late Hanumanth Laxman Kamath 
& Geeta Hanumanth Kamath

Mrs. Seema Vinod Kamath 6,00,000

2768 In memory of  Late Smt. Narayani 
Achuta Shenoy

Shri R.L.Shenoy 5,00,000

2769 Vimala Gaitonde Smt. Geeta Ganapati Gaitonde 1,00,000

2771 Late Sri B.N.Kamath & Late Smt. 
Sitabai Endowment Fund

Mr.Ramnath & Rajashree Pai 1,00,001

2772 Late Shri Shrinivas Ramanath 
Shenoy, Kinnimulki, Udupi

Priya Dilip Prabhu 1,00,000

2773 Late Smt. Ramabai Ramanath 
Shenoy, Kinnimulki, Udupi

Priya Dilip Prabhu 1,00,000

2774 Late Smt. Kamakshi Ramanath 
Shenoy, Kinnimulki, Udupi

Priya Dilip Prabhu 1,00,000
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2775 Late Shri Ramanath Shenoy Priya Dilip Prabhu 1,00,000

Kinnimulki, Udupi
2776 Dr. V.R.Prabhu (Appumaam)

Endowment
Dr. Suhas Venkatesh Prabhu 2,00,000

2779 Late Shantabai Laxman Kamat 
andLate Laxman Ranga Kamat

Shri Ashok Laxman Kamat 1,00,000

2780 Late Chaya Amarnath Kamat and 
Late Amarnath Shrinivas Kama-
Parents

Mrs. Anagha Ashok Kamat 1,00,000

2781 Mrs. Rajalakshmi Vaman Kamath Mr. K.V.Kamath 35,00,000
2783 Mrs. Rajalakshmi Vaman Kamath Shri Ajay Kamath 3,50,000
2784 Late H.Radha Pai & Late 

H.Gopalkrishna Pai
Smt. Niveditha Venkatesh 
Shanbhag

1,00,000

2793 Shri Kaup Kamalaksha Hari 
Shenoy on the occasion of  his 
completing 82 years

Self  3,11,001 

2795 Shri Vikunth Sheshgirirao Sonde Shri V.S.Sonde Estate 1,00,000
2797 Shri Gurunath Venkatrao 

Dhakappa
Shri Rajesh Gurunathrao 
Dhakappa

1,00,000

2804 Shri Ullal Suryanarayan Nayak Shri Ullal Chandrashekhar Nayak 
Shri U.Subramanya Nayak

1,05,000

2807 Smt. Indubala Venkatraya Bhat Shri Dinesh Venkatraya Bhat 1,00,000
2811 Late Smt. Radhabai Gopalkrishna 

Shanbhag
Shri Kishor G.Shanbhag 1,30,000

2812 Late Smt. Vijaya Gurunath 
Dhakappa

CA Rajesh Gurunath Dhakappa 1,00,000

2814 Ramdas Keshav Kamat & Leena 
Ramdas Kamat

Shri Aashish Ramdas Kamat 7,50,000

2817 Shri Purushottam Appa Shanbhag 
& Smt. Indira P.Shanbhag

Shri Purushottam Appa Shanbhag, 
Smt. Indira Purushottam Shanbhag

4,00,000

2819 Late M.Annappa Pai Shri Ajith Pai 1,00,000
2820 Dr. S.Giridhar Bhat Smt. Nalini Giridhar Bhat 2,50,000
2823 Ganapati D.Gaitonde Smt. Geeta Ganapati Gaitonde 2,00,000
2830 Late Rayappa Ramkrishna 

Shanbhag &
Shri Shashikant Rayappa 50,00,000

2831 Dr.(Mrs) Vijayalakshmi & D. S.V. 
Nadig, Hubli

Smt. Juthika Shrirang Nadig 1,00,000

2832 Late Tonse Upendra Shenai Smt. Sunanda Krishna Rau 5,00,000
2833 Late Leela Bai Upendra Shenai Smt. Sunanda Krishna Rau 5,00,000
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2834 Late Shantabai Upendra Shenai Smt. Sunanda Krishna Rau 5,00,000

2835 Mrs. Lalitha K.Prabhu Shri Gopal Srinivas Pai 2,08,008

2839 Sanjeev Damoar Shenvi 
(Husband of  the Donor)

Neela Shenvi 1,00,000

2844 Ravindra Purushottam Bhat Shri Purushottam Anant Bhat 3,00,000

2848 M.Vasudev Prabhu Shanti Vasudev Prabhu 1,00,000

2851 Dr. Ajit V.Rao Smt. Malini Ajit Rao 5,00,000

2856 Late Shri Vishwanath Nagesh Naik Priyanka Rishi  
Mrs. Sarika Ashish Pherwani 
Total

30,000 
1,00,000 
1,30,000

2857 Late Smt. Jayashree Shivram 
Borkar & Late Shri Shivram 
Ganpat Borkar

Smt. Vidya Shrikant Pai &

Shri Shrikant Sarvottam Pai

3,00,000

2859 Late Dr. R.H.Narayan Shenoy and 
Late Mrs. Mukta Shenoy

Shri Mohan Narayan Shenoi 1,00,100

2861 Avinash Kamath & Deepa 
Walawalkar

Shri Avinash Krishna Kamath 1,00,001

2864 Smt. Seetha H.Kamath Birth 
Centenary year 2015

Neela Shenvi 1,00,000

2868 Dr. Ramanath Purushottam Pai Shri Jayant Ramnath Pai 2,00,000

2873 Watumull Scholarship Fund Sushila Watumull 2,90,000

2874 Birth centenary of  my beloved 
father Shri Surendra Nath Mallya

Smt. Shubhangi Bhobe 1,00,000

FLSE NAME OF THE 
ENDOWMENT

NAME OF DONOR/S TOTAL `

FLSE 12 Bhatkal Endowment Shri R.R.Kamat 2,05,000

FLSE 36 Self Smt. Ajitha Nayak 3,00,000

FLSE 37 Self Prabhu Family Charitable Trust 4,50,000

FLSE 38 Self Shri S.P.Kamath 100,000

FLSE 39 Self Basrur Vijendra Bhandary 852,000

FLSE 40 Late Damodar Narasinha Bhat & 
Late Govindrao Narasinha Bhat

Shri Vasudev Narasinh Hegde 125,000

FLSE 41 Jayashree Radhakrishna Kamat Shri Radhakrishna Ram Kamat 111,111

69



70



71



72



H.O., B-1310, Kohinoor Square, N.C. Kelkar Road, Opp. Shiv Sena 
Bhavan, Shivaji Park, Dadar (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 028. 

Tel.: +91-22 35115846-50

Factory (Vasai): Barcom House, Plot No. 27, Sector 1, 
The Vasai Taluka Ind. Co-Op. Est. Ltd., Gauraipada Vasai (E), 

Palghar, Maharashtra - 401 208. Tel.: +91-205 2450023/0025/4916 

Factory (Parwanoo): Plot No. 34, Sector-1, Industrial Area Parwanoo, 
Dist. Solan, Himachal Pradesh - 173 220

Website: www.barcomltd.com

Manufacturer of  Self  Adhesive Labels

BARCOM iNDUSTRIES LTD.
(An ISO 9001-2015  220002018 Certified Company)
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Best Wishes
To

The GSB Scholarship League & 

Office Bearers

For the great work being done for the up-
liftment of the community by providing 

Education to the needy

Vasudha Umesh Pai	 Hebri Uday Pai 
301, Venkatagiri,	 6459 Ramblewood Drive
Siddhachal Phase III, Pokhran Road No 2	 San Jose, C95120 
Thane - 400610	 USA 
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🌟 Donor Spotlight

🎓 Shri. Sadanand Pai – Visionary Behind the  
“Support a student” Scheme
It is rightly said that when Goddess Lakshmi arrives, she never 
comes empty-handed – but retaining her blessings requires commit-
ment and care. In 2014, a seemingly chance email reached the GSB 
Scholarship League and five other major educational institutions. 
The League was the first to respond to the offer, and with dedica-
tion we have nurtured this relationship ever since.
The generous well-wisher behind that email was Shri. Sadanand 
Pai, an alumnus of  VJTI, Mumbai and a long-time supporter of  
education. Moved by the League’s mission, Shri Pai initiated the 
“Support a Student Scheme”, a unique programme designed to 
sponsor the entire duration of  a deserving student’s profes-
sional education.

His first contribution was an upfront donation of  ` 3,60,000 to cover all four years of  study for 
a needy student admitted to premier institutes such as IIT, VJTI or NITK. The League was able 
to identify a meritorious student from NITK, Surathkal who perfectly met the donor’s criteria.

Shri. Pai’s generosity did not stop there. Each year, he has added one or two more students at the 
start of  their graduation journey, continuing his support until they complete their final year. What 
began as a single act of  kindness has now grown into a flagship initiative, inspiring many more 
donors to adopt this “Support a student” model. 

💖 Shri. Shevagoor Pundalik Kamath – From Beneficiary 
to Pillar of Support

Shri. Shevagoor Pundalik Kamath, an accomplished Engineer, 
stands as a shining example of  gratitude and generosity. Once a 
beneficiary of  the GSB Scholarship League during his graduation 
days at Banaras Hindu University (BHU), he has transformed 
from a recipient of  aid into one of  the League’s most steadfast 
supporters.
With deep appreciation for the assistance, he once received, Shri. 
Kamath has been actively involved with the League for many years, 
serving in various capacities on its committee. His contributions 
– made almost every month – far exceed the support he was 
granted as a student, reflecting his unwavering commitment to the 
League’s mission.

A man of  quiet action, Shri. Kamath ensures that no deserving student is denied assistance 
due to a shortfall in funds. Whenever there is a gap, he discreetly steps in to bridge it, embodying 
the League’s spirit of  selfless service.

Today, Shri. Shevagoor Pundalik Kamath is recognized as one of  the GSB Scholarship League’s 
largest donors and a source of  inspiration to fellow members and beneficiaries alike. His life 
story exemplifies how gratitude can blossom into a lifetime of  giving.
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Get Together of Donors - Pillars of Strength Programme held on 
4th May’ 25 at Dwarakanath Bhavan, Wadala, Mumbai
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Get Together of Donors - Pillars of Strength Programme held on 
4th May’ 25 at Dwarakanath Bhavan, Wadala, Mumbai
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Student’s Meet 2024-2025 held on 18th January 2025 with Prabhu Family Charitable 
Trust & The GSB Scholarship League Members, at Mangalore
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The G.S.B. Scholarship League’s 97TH AGM held on Sunday, 
17TH November 2024 at Dwarakanath Bhavan, Wadala, 

Mumbai

GSBSL Managing Committee members along with Chief 
Guests during Pillars of Strength Programme
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Retain Core. Expand Boundaries

TTH Consulting Services

T Goud Saraswat Brahmin
 Scholarship League

 

Mrs. Vijaya Vivek Kamath

TTH Consulting Services specialises in enterprise software development,
mobile app development and API Integrations and our USP is on Budget,

On Schedule and Of quality software.

Ph: 9820203790
 

Email: vijaya.kamath@tthconsulting.com
 

Unit 202 Akshar Bluechip IT Park, MIDC Turbhe, Navi
Mumbai - 400705

he

Vidya Daan is Mahadaan

Best Wishes to



+91-8901329389

PODAR EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS
RUN BY THE ANANDILAL PODAR TRUST

SKILL DEVELOPMENT

EMPOWERING EDUCATION

COMMUNITY ENRICHMENT

Rambilas Podar Road, Nawalgarh www.aptrust.in



WITH BEST COMPLIMENTS FROM

GOPAL &

 SHUBHANGI PAI

KIARA, B-5801, LODHA PARK, 
Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Lower Parel, 
Opp. Bombay Dyeing, Mumbai 400013.

Mob - 98211 14579
Email - shubhangigpai@gmail.com
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Why settle for a ‘one size
fits all’ approach to savings?

FedSelfie
Zero-balance savings 

account you can set up 
in less than 5 minutes.

SB Plus
Savings account with 

contactless debit cards, 
digital banking channels 

and so much more

Celesta
A premium savings 

account that truly takes 
your banking experience 

to the next level

Imperio
Savings Account with

a treasure trove of 
bespoke features

Mahila Mitra Plus
A women's savings account 
with benefits such as free 

insurance, discounted 
loans, and more.

Fed Salary
A tailor made 

zero-balance salary 
account with a host of 

benefits

Fed Salary Premium 
A premium zero 

balance salary account 
that comes with a 

bouquet of benefits

Choose from accounts designed as per your needs

Scan the code to explore Savings Accounts as
unique as your Banking needs, and solve your
financial puzzle with Your Perfect Banking Partner
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The G.S.B. Scholarship League
Dwarkanath Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Katrak Road, Wadala, Mumbai 400 031
Telephone: +91 22-35776611  l E mail: info@gsbscholarshipleague.org

Membership cum Donation Form (For INR only)
1.	 Details of the Donors

Name: ................................................................................................................................................................................

Address:
...........................................................................................................................................................................................
...........................................................................................................................................................................................
........................................................... City ....................................................................... Pin code : ................................ 
PAN No.: ..........................................  Mobile No.: .......................................... E-mail: .....................................................

2.	 type of donation

(A)	 Corpus Donations (Tick the Choice)

	 1.	 Patron Membership Fee:	
	 2.	 Foreign Education Loan Fund	

	 3.	 Free Scholarship Endowment
		  (a)	 New Endowment (FSE)	   In the Name of : ................................................................
		  (b)	E xisting	   FSE No./Name : ................................................................

(B)	 Non-Corpus Donations (Tick the Choice)

	 1.	S upport a Student	
	 2.	 General Donation	

3.	 Payment Details

1.	 Amount in Figures:	R s.____________________/-

	 In Words Rupees ...............................................................................................................................

2.	 Bank Details for online transaction

Bank Branch S.B. Account no. IFSC Code Tick One

Union Bank of India Wadala, Mumbai 520101063158864 UBIN0901067

ICICI Bank Ltd. Wadala, Mumbai 087401003582 ICIC0000874

3.	 Mode of Payment:

	 (a)	 Cheque No. ................................................................... Date: ..................................................

		D  rawn on (Bank Name) .................................................... (Branch Name) .....................................

	 (b)	 NEFT / RTGS / IMPS (Tick one)

		  UTR Details: ................................................................................................................................

Place: _______________________

Date:________________________ Signature of the donor

For Office Use
Receipt No.: ............................. Date: ........ /........ / ................ Endowment No.: .................. Patron No.: ........................ 

In case the contribution is made directly to the League’s Account via NEFT, or any other “e-payment mode”, 
the Donor is requested to inform the League by an E-mail to info@gsbscholarshipleague.org providing 
details of the payment done.

P.T.O. for information on the League’s Donation Options

Est. 1912



the G.S.B. Scholarship League Donation Options
(A)	 CORPUS DONATION:

1.	 Patronship: This is a life membership of the League with one-time fee of Rs. 1000/-

2.	 Contribute to the Foreign Education Loan Fund 

	 This fund supports students pursuing university postgraduate studies abroad by offering repayable loans.

	 Loan terms:  Understanding the time required to complete studies and secure employment abroad, the 
League offers an interest free moratorium of two-year or untill the course completion as a gesture of 
support to students.

	 Contribution: ` 50,000 (or multiples thereof).

	 Purpose: Helps students bridge the financial gap for international education, especially in high-cost 
programs.

3(a)	Establish a New Free Scholarship Endowment (FSE)

	 Creating a new endowment allows donors to leave a lasting legacy in their own name or in honor of a 
loved one. These endowments form part of the League’s permanent corpus, and the income generated 
from them is used to support students annually.

	 Minimum amount: ` 5,000

	 Impact: Long-term support for education, with the donor’s name associated with the scholarship.

3(b)	Add to an Existing Free Scholarship Endowment (FSE)

	D onors or Family members who have already established an endowment can increase its value by 
contributing additional funds.

	 Flexibility: Contributions can be of any amount and made at any time.

	 Benefit: Enhances the income-generating capacity of the endowment, enabling higher amount of 
scholarship disbursement, benefitting more and more students.

(B)	 NON-CORPUS DONATION:

1.	 Support a Student Scheme

	 Donors can choose to sponsor the education of a student identified by the League for a particular 
course. 

	S cope: Covers educational costs for graduate or professional courses. Total payment must be made 
upfront.

	 Process: The League selects eligible students based on merit and need.

	E ngagement: The league strives to connect Donors with students, establishing a personal connection.

	D onation Options#:	1)	 3-Year Graduate Degree Courses: ` 25,000 per year (Total ` 75,000)

     		�  2)	� 4-Year Professional Graduate Degree Courses: ̀  25,000 per year (Total ̀  1,00,000)

	 #Note: These options vary from time to time. Donor should therefore get in touch with the League 
Management for schemes prevalent on the date of the Donor’s intended donation.

2.	 Make a General Donation 

	 This is a one-time donation that is used to support the needy students in the current financial year.

	 Use: Disbursement to students in the same year.

	 Ideal for: Donors who prefer short-term engagement or want to contribute quickly.

All donations or endowments made to the league are eligible for tax relief 
under Section 80-G of the Income Tax Act.

Certificate No. AAATT0320NF20215 u/s 80G of the	
Income Tax Act 1961 valid till A.Y. 2026-27



With Best Compliments

 

SunRen™ Technical Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

Certificate No. T-2065 
NABL Accredited Laboratory

India’s first Telecom Laboratory accredited by NABL as per ISO 17025 
(for Telecom testing as per DoT requirements)

Our accredited testing facilities :
l	 RF testing as per WPC requirements for Equipment Type approval.
l	 Telecom / Cellular testing as per MTCTE requirements for TEC approval.
l	 Safety testing as per IEC 60950 / IS13252 for BIS approval
l	 Climatic testing as per QM333 / IEC 60068
l	 Most other Testing requirements as per RDSO, BEE, TSEC, etc.

Registered office 	 :	� 6/19, Jogani Industrial Complex, Sion, Chunabhatti, Mumbai 400022

Test Laboratory 	 :	 C-475, MIDC Pavane, Navi Mumbai 400705

Tel: +91 22 24055281 / 83/ 84   Mobile : +91 9820305342
Email : sunil@sunren.net   Web: www.sunren.net

Sunil Jagannath Shenoy (Founder and Director)
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